% Z 5%.,/,?\\ “
Lot AN

KNIGHT




;“ V': -‘u'-'-"-'- R aeny
S f-\ BERNING MILI
i Gl PURINA CHOV\

Cime passes,
Seasons part,
But friends stay
Close at heart.



LA
.

~ 4 am







t{z R,b

$t. Michael. Minnesota

Photography credits extended to Harry Zachman for
endsheet photos and G.A. Zahler Photography for class
and team photos. A special credit is also extended to
Sara Thompson for two years of dedicated editorship of
The Knight.




.. for it is in giving, that we receive.

While it may not always seem so, Merrell, we do
appreciate all that you have done for us and know how
devoted you are to the schools of District 885. We,
therefore, would like to dedicate this 1986 yearbook in
your honor.




lable of contents

dedication 2
contents 3
homecoming 4
faculty I
spring I8 summer 48
freshmen 20
sophomores 50
special memories 25
sports 37
organizations 55
fall 72 winter o8
juniors 74 seniors 106
sports 80 sports 120
advertisements 139

index







"!" ‘ -

Harmon Killebrew. a recent entrant 1o the baseball Hall of Fame, graces the parade with a
smiling face.

Greg LaVallee and Doug Lenneman being treated like royalty upon returning
in a limo. from an extravagant dinner at T. Wright's.

Monday- Work Uniform
Tuesday-Formal Dress
Wednesday-Staff Look Alike
Thursday-Movie Star/Musician
Friday-School Spirit

resh ideas promoted new ac-
F tions. Monday night’s coronation

brought out a junior king, who
turned into a peeping-tom. Later, he
proved a little bit shyer while refusing
to leave the stage. Following corona-
tion was an unsuccessful bonfire due to
the unusual amount of rain dousing the
wood. Many spectators were also
turned away by the excrutiatingly cold
temperatures. All hope of burning the
class mascots was not lost, as the bon-
fire was rescheduled for Thursday
night.

Baseball. hotdogs. apple pie and the statue of liberty are all a part of America AND the
winning senior float.



Intent on listening to last minute details from Mr. Ketel and Mr. Sawdey, Chad DeMatteis
controls his rising tension of representing the class of ‘86 as a king candidate.

The joke is on Jeff Gustafson when not a cheer-  Surprised at receiving the honor of being the 1985 Homecoming Queen, Kris Melanson expresses her
leader, but his mother gives him a kiss. unbelief.




Creativity presents “pin the tail on the tiger,” a more
challenging game than expected.

Aye-aye-aye. Mantamos los tigres. (Let's beat the ti-
gers!)

ringing about a few changes, Homecoming
B evoked excitement in traditional events.

Buttons and tickets were sold as a package
deal to gain entrance into all events. These tickets
were placed in a drawing for a Walkman radio at
the dance.

After school spirit balloons were lifted in hopes
of victory and ballots were collected to tally the
winner of the float contest, the Knights proceeded
to be defeated by Rockford in a close game.

As players grabbed a quick shower, musicians (as well as colorguard)
changed from an exhausting half-time performance and fans straggled in
from the game, the “"Goat Ropers” were just warming up for a night of
entertainment and hop-stepping in the gym.

4
LR LI g

Portraying Mr. Skogen, Greg LaVallee (among many others) looked
like a staff member — providing many interesting facsimilies.




D,

D)

e
D
D) N

"y J
-~ “ ‘- A

____ i _m i __
”EE U gl I






Dr. Toskas. Principal

Mrs. Didier. activities secretary

r. Toskas, born in Chicago. From the
D U. of Minnesota he earned two bach-

elors and two masters degrees in
chemistry and organic chemistry. Recently he
obtained a Ph.D. in Education Administra-
tion.







12

feachers:
our window
lo the future

Office personnel: Mrs. Beaudry § Mrs. Langston

Science: Mr. Ketel, Herb(?) & Mr. Abrahamson

oing their best to keep
the school running
smoothly, the cooks,

custodians, secretaries, and
the nurse perform their as-
signed functions repeatedly
and promptly. At the same
time, when a teacher expands
a classroom beyond four walls,
thirty desks and a blackboard.
that's when an education be-
comes something more than
just learning. It becomes an
education that you live.

Phy. Ed.: Mr. Kral & Mrs. Sonju




Business: Mr. Eichelberg and Mr. Bossen

“"Don’t forget your keys!”

Counselor: Mr. Stoick

s. O’Connell has traveled the world. Born in Rose-
M ville and attending St. Olaf College. was only the

beginning. From there she left her four older
brothers and traveled to Spain, Thailand, Napal and Mexi-
co. Another stop was India where she was student teaching
when Indira Ghandi was shot.

Her favorite childhood memory was being a star in the
“Nutcracker” while in third grade.

Presently teaching Spanish and English, she spends her
spare time coaching jr.high gymnastics and plans to coach
softball.

When asked for a quote, she stated, "'Soy mas alta que
piensas!” ("'I'm taller than you think!")

Spanish: Ms. O’Connell




. -
\
B

Social Studies: Mr. Teigen. Mr. Beck and Mr. Skogen

\

“A teacher affects eternity; he can never tell
where his influence stops.”

-Henry Brooks Adams

Home Ec.: Mrs. Wilkens

"o c

School nurse: Mrs. Hanson

14 Math: Mrs. Volkenant, Mr. Erickson. Mr. Greeno




Librarian: Ms. Peterson

English: Mr. Gifford, Mrs. Shomshak, Mr. Fredricksor

r. Gifford was born in St. Paul. From there he attended
M the University of Minnesota where he earned a Bache-
lor of Arts degree in English Literature and a Bachelor
of Science degree in English Education. Following school, he
spent two and a half years in Liberia, West Africa teaching for the
Peace Corps. While there, he met his wife-to-be, Nuala. They
were married in her native home of Dublin, Ireland.
From 1966-1968 he spent time in Vietnam.

Art: Mr. Nord 15




for

always

.
7 L TN
cleaning i e
7 < ﬂ
‘- > 1] -~ -
and 355

cooking

Mr. Abrahamson and his chemistry carolers

Day custodians: Mr. Blake and Mr. Schumm
Y O u -

1

Cooks: Mrs. Helgeson. Mrs. Barthel. Mrs. Heuring. Mrs. Helgeson (Head Cook)

16 PAEWE: Costocians: M. Bamains 20 e, Komeisien Mr. Bossen takes computer lessons from Mr. Ketel.




3 R
Music: Mr. Sawdey and Mr. Bauernfeind
:I g ' 4
g 5 o
~ -
-
¢ st :
- ”~ 'v’
\ B 3
oy
P r—
Y
N - v R
(£

"Who are those good-looking guys. Mrs. Sonju?”

.v .&

Mrs. Volkenant and Mrs. Shomshak work after hours.

v
books books . . . books books

Special Ed.: Ms. Erkenbrack, Mrs. Mangan. Mrs. Gehl










Shelly Zupon
Ken Zahler
Todd Zachman
Ray Zachman
Jeannie
Zachman
Brian Zachman

B
f/ “class of 7
089" 3

— AW

favorite schemes.

hat do freshmen
think about be-
sides clothes?”

More clothes, of course! To
jump in feet first, some com-
mon footwear include Nikes,
Tretorns, Bass, and Reeboks.

Popular fashion designers like Esprit, Forenza and others,
are creating cardigans, over-sized shirts and shakerknit
sweaters. However, guys prefer the more traditional styles
such as: concert T-shirts, plaid flannels and sweatshirts.
On the bottom, but not last, are Levis and Guess jeans.
Among the latest craze are flowered pants and stirrups.
To top it off, the newest trend-setting accessories are
hair-ties, fedoras, swatches and awatches. Classy jewelry
includes bead necklaces, brooches, and colorful earrings.
The fashions of this year come in a variety of patterns:
plaids, paisleys, flowered prints and springy pastels are

Freshmen choose their clothes not only for fashion, but
comfort as well. Learning to be a chic dresser, though, is a
difficult task for some people.

Theresa Wines
Craig Williams
_Jim Wettstein
Peggy Weber
Cindy Weber
Mike Watters

Kristi Walter
Rhonda Voss
Dean Villareal
Rosemary Van
Heel

Geoff Valdes
John Thompson
]

20




Jolie Tatro Nancy Switon Jean Staple Christine Smith

Mike Sanoski Brenda Roden Margaret Robeck Wes Pundt
Michelle Ouellette Jim Nelson Angie Milless Jennifer
David Mathieu Tracy Martin Neal Lundy McEachern
Ginny Lenneman Jeff Lehn Dawn Kowalczyk Billy Lovelein
Tina Kottke

Randy Shutt
Shelly Praught
Scott McCann
Randy Long
Dan Kolles

Brian Schumm
David Pedersen
Marc Maurer
Bonnie
Lindenfelser
Cheryl Klukas

Terri Schall

Dan Paulsen
Steve Mathews
Jodie Leppa
Scott Kasper

4!




22

“Betsy who?"

“Ta dah!!”

Jammin’ to the tunes.




Kevin Jocelyn
Lisa Glatzmaier
Paul Carlson
Brian Becker

Jason Holt
Nancy Eull
Jesse Cameron
Shaleen Barthel

w | e S te

Darlene Kasper
Michelle
Hochstedler
Angie Eicher
Mike Burke
Sandy Barthel

Chad Kaehn
Brian Heuring
Gina Duncombe
Jeanette Blake
Lori Barthel

Tami Johnson
Karen Haydter
Dan Duggan
Karen Bistodeau
Jeremy Aydt

Mike Johnson
Katie
Hackenmueller
Leo Dehm'
Sue Berning
Greg Anselment

Jerome Jochim
Heidi Haag

Rocky Chenvert
Dennis Berning
Judy Anderson

23










Having fun?

“I'm so cute!”

Grandma and her pretty girls.

"And a single red rose for you.”

“This Could Be The Night”
Riverwood, Elk River
May 3, 1986

26




“Look! I've got two!”

O

“"How do | look?” »

i
e

' x."w.«r

.

"l even shaved!”

—

=

\\

~N T N~

T | T MR

-
-




Orsch.

“Boom-Bah!" &

enbroich, as he talked to the seniors on

attitudes, first dates and looking forward to
the future. Everyone was totally captivated by
both his seriousness and humor. The top ten
scholastic students in each of the four classes
were presented by Dr. Toskas and Mr. Stoick
and other students were recognized for achieve-
ments in athletics, art, typing, science, atten-
dence, scholarship, yearbook and speech. Hon-
ors Day is special for everyone, as it ends one
year and gives the underclassmen some goals to
work toward in the upcoming year.

I t was a speech to remember, by Mark Shar-

Todd seems pleased with his art award.

& Top music honors, including the "Huber Award,” went to Dave

4 The Speech Team listens as Mrs. Swanson recaptures their season.

Duane is honored for his creativity. -

'-l'#‘.

e,

H

e 7




Honor Graduates: Mary Ripplinger- 1. Colleen O'Donnell-8. Ann Lenneman-9, Kris Melanson-5, Denise Lehn-7. Colleen Zachman-3. Francis
Robeck-2, Angie White-4, Cheri Kasper-6.

Knights Inn - Francis Robeck
- Mark Vorderbruggen
Knights of Columbus - Mary Ripplinger
Classmate Scholarship - Tammy Florek
NHS Scholarships - Michelle Mischke
- Kerry Barthel |
St. Michael Drug - Angie White
St. Michael American Legion Post 567
- Guy Berglund
- Dan Paulson
St. Michael American Legion Auxiliary Unit 567
- Colleen O’'Donnell
- Sara Thompson
St. Michael JC's - Daryl Dehmer
St. Michael Lions - Cheri Kasper
- Ann Lenneman
- Colleen Zachman
Security State Bank - Francis Robeck
Crow River Lanes - Kris Melanson
Women of Today - Tammy Florek
Hanover Lions - Jody Safar
Albertville Lions - Denise Lehn
Truss Manufacturing Company
- Mary Ripplinger
- Mark Vorderbruggen
Tom Kealy Memorial Scholarship
- Greg LaVallee
University of Minnesota-Morris Presidential Scholarship
- Francis Robeck
Minnesota Outstanding Student Award
- Sara Thompson
Citizenship Awards
Male-American Legion Post 567
- Chad DeMatteis
Female-American Legion Auxiliary Unit 567
- Kris Melanson
Valedictorian - Mary Ripplinger

M AN YS ™ NIV NSNS NN

2 ™M AU NN Yy




One of our newest additions - Donut days!

NATIONAL
HONOR SOCIETY

' g
-~

“Congratulations to everyone.”

NHS Officers: Secretary Tammy Florek, President Kris Melanson, Vice-President-
Treasurer Colleen Zachman. »

12 seemed to be constantly busy with something. Winter-

T he NHS provided lots of fun again this year. The group of
fest, dances, the school store, and the new addition of

donut days. :

This Spring |3 new members were added to the family. They \ ¥ >
were broken into the stream of things quickly with the Staff .-'7 i b
Appreciation Day breakfast. Everyone there remembers the bev- VE o 3
erage cart, don’t they? , I

A car wash took place to raise funds for two scholarships : 2
which were given out graduation night. / i, 4 e
30




-

"I hope this wax doesn't drip on my dress.”

... and
OUr
community

“May | present to you. Grant Ketel

Front: Paula Kilian, Carolyn Vetsch, President Kris Melanson, Secretary Tammy Florek. Jody Safar. Mark Vorderbruggen, Sara Thompson, Denise Lehn. Vice-
President/Treasurer Colleen Zachman, Ann Lenneman, Janice Kremer, Anita Zachman. Back: Grant Ketel, Carrie Hofmeister, Carrie Melanson. Julie
Zachman, Shelly Hackenmueller, Lisa Eull, Sandi Kasper. Cindy Luther, Karla Kilian, Michelle Lippert. Amy Luther. Becky Millan. Duane Bourget.

3




What's everyone looking at?

“Coday we
follow;

“Well. | made it.”

t P A% N ‘
*i g

rihyg%ﬁ . of

’TODAY 7) 3 FoLLo\.Q. |

Chairman of the Board. Dr. Hagerty hands Todd his “freedom paper.” *| can’t believe we're really here.”

-4

32




The choir holds back their tears as they pour their hearts into song.

Comorrow
we will

Dr. Toskas addresses the graduates’ parents and relatives. Denise and Tammy reminisce over old schooldays. 33




"My horse is going to win!”

R “Happy trails to

Just jammin’ to the tunes.

,‘
-

-,

l":l

1'/)‘~ F
£ \
y = N
ok

=4

34 Kick kick a id




“Hit me with another one.” “Let's see What else can | buy?”

“"That looks like a professional limboist.”

Jeff checks out the video machines.

un, action packed party concludes
F graduates’ night. After being issued

cowboy hats and bandanas, the bus
trip to Brooklyn Civic Center began. Upon
arrival, ravaged seniors took advantage of
the chicken dinner prepared in their hon-
or. An added attraction was our own
“Fantom Knight” band. The night con-
cluded (for those who were still awake)
with the auctioning of a bike, a jogging
trampoline, and a microwave oven. Grand 0N
prize winners were Dore Kasper and Ma- N a .
saru Togashi (color TVs) and Sheri Hack-
enmueller ($400). Other cash prizes were Doug climbs Jacob’s ladder to success. 35
also awarded.




the year in news

Halley's Comet makes appearance after 76 years . . . Mikhail Gorbachev (Soviet Leader) talks of arms control . . . Garrison Keillor and Lake Wobegon
Days become nationally known . . . President Reagan recuperates from cancer surgery . . . Apartheid violence erupts in South Africa . . . AIDS issue
hits the schools . . . Miami Vice, Don Johnson and Philip Michael Thomas set new TV beat and new fashions . . . Cosby Show is #1 . . . Titanic is found
after 73 yrs . . . Astronauts repair dormant satellite . . . Author, Taylor Caldwell dies . . . Pete Rose becomes the most prolific hitter in baseball with
#4,192 . . . Killer earthquake batters Mexico City - thousands perish . . . Willie Nelson does Farm Aid concert . . . E.B. White, author of Charlotte’s
Web, Stuart Little and The Trumpeter Swan passes away . . . Rock Hudson's death caused by AIDS shocks the world . . . Palestinian terrorists hijack the
Achille Lauro cruise ship . .. Orson Welles dies at the age of 70 ... "Humphrey”, the humpback whale ends up lost in the Sacramento River, but
eventually finds his way out . . . Yul Brynner dies at age of 65 from lung cancer . . . Missouri plays in the Series (St. Louis & Kansas City) . . . Charles
and Diana visit the U.S . . . Marcos leaves the Phillipines . . . William “Refrigerator” Perry becomes a household word for pro-football fans . . . Joan
Collins (52) marries Peter Holm (38) . . . A volcano unleashes river of mud killing many in Columbia . . . Diana Ross (41) marries Arne Naess, Jr. (47)
.. 55 yr. old Willie Shoemaker, aboard Ferdinand, wins the Kentucky Derby . . . Steven Spielberg (37) marries Amy lIrving (32) . . . Roger Maris (61
homeruns in a single season) dies at the age of 51 from cancer . . . Anne Baxter of Hofe/ dies from stroke . . . Terrorists hijack TWA flight in Beirut,
Lebanon . .. Delta jet crashes in Dallas killing 134 out of 160 . . . Bob Geldof organizes “Live Aid" concert to help famine in Africa . . . Gunmen
massacre people at Rome and Vienna airports . . . Prince Andrew and Sara Ferguson announce engagement . . . Boy George meets Mr. T . . . .Chicago
Bears win the Super Bowl . . . Flo Hyman (U.S. Olympic volleyball star) dies suddenly of heart failure . . . Martha breaks ruler and goes flying . . .
Space shuttle Challenger and 7 crew members perish in explosion 73 seconds after takeoff . . . Martha gets stabbed in back ... St. Paul Winter
Carnival celebrates centennial with 12 story ice castle . . . Statue of Liberty is restored . . . Song of the year, We Are The World raises 50 million dollars
for African famine relief . . . Debra Winger and Timothy Hutton wed . . . Clint Eastwood wins mayoral election of Carmel-By-The-Sea, California . . . U.S.
bombs Lybia in retaliation for terrorism . . . Best Picture of the Year - Ouf of Africa.. . . . Oil prices drop condsiderably . . . TWA jet explodes over
Greece ... Pope John Paul Il makes a historic visit to a Jewish synagogue . . . Vladimir Horowitz returns to his homeland, Russia, after 61 years . ..
Arnold Schwarzenegger and Maria Shriver marry . .. Explosion at nuclear power plant in Chernobyl, Russia sends radiation world-wide . . . Does
anybody know where “Herb” really is? . . . Will Steger expedition reaches North Pole . . . Joan Rivers leaves NBC to become Johnny Carson’s rival . . .
Expo '86 opens in Vancouver, British Columbia . . . Ore boat gets stuck in Duluth . . . German airbase is bombed . . . Hit songs include: The Power of
Love, Only Human, Cherish, Separate Lives, Bad Boys, | Wanna Be a Cowboy, Victory Line.. . . . Popular movies viewed: That Was Then, This Is Now,
Once Bitten, Pretty In Pink, Rocky IV, Rambo, First Blood, Part Il . . . ... Egyptian jetliner is hijacked . . . Twin Cities receives Thanksgiving blizzard
... Mary Lund is kept alive by artificial heart . .. Mary Lou Retton does Energizer commercials . . . First woman is selected to play on the Globe
Trotter Team . . . Gander aircrash kills U.S. Military personnel . . . Hormel goes on strike . . . Ricky Nelson dies in plane crash . . . Gopher basketball
team is involved in scandels . . . St. Michael is the vicitm of the ‘“Hot Dog Marathon™ . . . Hanover Dam is removed . . . North and South: Books | and Il
viewed by many ... Bruce Springsteen sings for his “Hometown” ... Limited Warranty wins on Star Search.

Remember the cost of: Chicken McNuggets (1.69) ... Large Fries (.69) ... a Dairy Queen Blizzard (1.49) ... Guess Jeans (47.00) ...
Reeboks (36.99) . .. Gallon of Gas (.95) ... STMA Yearbook (19.50) ... An evening at the movies (2.50-3.50) ... Renting a video tape
(2.50) . . . Graduation gown rental (9.00) . . . Graduation announcements (.39) . .. Prom (35.00/2) . .. Tux rental (50.00) ... 2Ib. bag of
M&Ms (3.79) ... Large pizza at Dels (7.95) . .. Can of coke (.50) ... Reeses Peanut Butter Cups (.40) ... Coke sweatshirt (35.00) . ..
Van Halen tape (8.95) ... 1 Ib. bag of Doritos (1.59) ... Computer floppy disk (1.50) ... Boom box (39.95 & up) ... Bubble gum (.40)
... Lee’s jeans (20.95) ... Med. dipped cone at Mr. Z's (.85) ... Senior Party (25.00) ... Senior T-shirt (9.00).







A moment of concentration.

Front: Diana Bourget, Rochelle Orsch, Christine Guzzo, Stacy Kramer. Middle: Meeghan
O’Donnell, Cindy Weber, Colleen O'Donnell. Mary Ripplinger, Kristi Walter, Janice
Kremer. Brenda Vetsch, Linda Brown, Stephanie Eull. Back: Coach Bauman, Jolene Aydt,
Angela Johnson, Michelle Ouellette, Kathy Pipenhagen, Carrie Foertsch, Donna Fricke,
Heidi Van Heel, Coach Erkenbrack.

outstanding season. Cathy Pipenhagen placed Ist in

discus and 2nd in shot put. Colleen O’'Donnell was
2nd in the 300 m. hurdles and long jump and 3rd in the
high jump. As a result of the District meet, Cathy and
Colleen went on to the Region. In shot put, Cathy placed
4th and 5th in the discus. Colleen placed 4th, 5th and 6th
in the 300 M. hurdles, long jump and high jump respective-
ly

P lacing 4th in the District meet, the track team had an

With a large number of girl tracksters, only two were
seniors. While Mary and Colleen will certainly be missed,
the young talent coming up shows great promise. Brenda
(200 m.dash), Meeghan (half mile), Kristi (100, 400 m.)
and Yvette (sprinter) did well in their areas and with several
years ahead of them will have the opportunity to fully
develop their talents.

“Watch out, here | come!”




Enjoying a little relaxation.

“"Hurry. Stephanie. she’s right behind you!”

“Oh no! I'm going to get sand in my shoes again!”




Steady as he goes. Pat maintains the lead in the 800 m. »

N RN
A .,$> 2
PP B

27T :
o

“Now. | wonder what these are for?”’

meet. Pat Chervenak placed 3rd in the 800 m. (1:59.6),

Francis Robeck was 6th in the 1600 m. (4:50.0) and
Greg LaVallee 6th in the 3200 m. (10:31.0). Other qualifi-
ers were Todd Alden, John Aydt, Kerry Barthel and Pat
(medley relay). Roland Robeck (1600m.), Jeff Wood (300
i.m. hurdles) and Bill Dwinnell (triple jump). New indoor
school records were set by the sprint medley team (Kerry,
John, Bill, Pat) (3:57.3), Jeff Wood (55 m. high hurdles-
8.2) and Pat in the 800 m. (2:04.3) who was also the season
point leader.

I t was the distance runners all the way at the Region 5A




. P J:N.-l‘l‘b_-’-t‘ —f‘l N

“C'mon Tad. go for it!”

Francis pushes hard for a win.

“Put it away, Russ!”

Front: S. Boll, T. Christenson, C. Robeck, D. Eichelberg, J. Aydt. Middle: D.

Oberlander, T. Alden, P. Feaster, T. Barthel, F. Robeck, G. LaVallee, J. Aydt, J.

Vetsch, S. Kasper. Back: Coach Beck. K. Becker, R. Robeck, S. Berning, P.

Chervenak, K. Barthel. T. Meyer. A. Youngdahl, J. Wood. R. Weber, B. “Watch out Tim, he's catching up!”
Dwinnell. K. Theis. Coach Nord.




Front: Dana Pederson. Carolyn Vetsch, Missy Anderson, Tammy Hamann, Colleen Dehmer, Shelly Hackenmueller.
Back: Coach Gordon, Stephanie Scherber. Julie Zachman, Anita Zachman. Amy Roden, Kari Kasper. Mgr. Jody Safar,
Mgr. Mickey Mischke.

softballers look for bright future

42

Missy not only can pitch . .

ith an overall 8-7
record, and 5-2 in
the conference, a

young team placed 3rd in
the WCC. While in the pro-
cess of rebuilding, the team
will lose only one senior,
Colleen Dehmer, and will
return with | | letter winners
for next season. Selected to
the All-Conference team
this year were Missy Ander-
son and Tammy Hamann
with honorable mention go-
ing to Julie Zachman and
Carolyn Vetsch, who was
also voted MVP. With the
talents of these girls and the
young players coming up,
the future looks bright for
the softball players.

... but she also can hit!




/

\

“Let's see, two on and one out

“OH. ouch!”

47
1-10
2-13
16-18
10-9
19-9
0-12
6-0
9-11
16-7
6-8
14-6
7-6
8-3
3-6

43




Front: Theresa Wines, Kris Daleiden. Kim lllies. Shelly Dehmer. Ginny
Lenneman. Back: Coach Anfenson. Jeanette Blake. Jolie Tatro, Katie
Hackenmueller. Jenny Lenneman. Kelly Kottke.

he JV softball team
may be small in num-
ber but not in deter-

mination or spirit, which
was reflected in their final
season record of 10-3.
Leading hitters on the team
were Steph Scherber (565),
Jeanette Blake (537), Kris
Daleiden (442). Katie Hack-
enmueller (425), Kim lllies
(444) and Jolie Tatro (424).

Elk River 28-11
Rockford 19- 9
Delano 13-18
St. Francis 34-12
Howard Lake 36-11
Watertown 22- 17
Becker 15-14
Monticello 4-14
Annandale 15- 6
Foley 25-24
Rockford 18-17
Dassel 15-18
Maple Lake 17- 3

Y

- —

Jolie catches the hop and then checks where the runner is.

44

SR R NN SN . - .,

N~~~ SN Y S >

L]

.._..-,‘.3'_' - e ¥ _aq___‘g‘_ﬁ,—-_{;,:' - .
S S F L Max,m. P

"Oh. my aching butt!”




“Nice hit!”

Coach Ketel. Doug Blake, Dan Paulsen. Steve Safar, Paul Schumacher, Jason
Tidblom. Charli Scholl.

he JV team opened this season with very little experience,
but thanks to hard work they showed continuous im-
provement through the season. The leading hitter was
Scott McCann (.400), Dan Paulsen led in runs scored, and Craig
Williams in walks. Paul Schumacher, Doug Blake, and Charli
Scholl also came through with crucial bats during the season.

Front: Jeff Vetsch, Scott McCann, Craig Williams. Norm Freske, Dan Kolles. Back: 5

“Come on. throw it here.”

Big Lake
Rockford

Maple Lake
Mayer-Lutheran
Howard Lake-Waverly
Watertown-Mayer
Monticello

Sartell

Annandale

Foley

Rockford
Watertown-Mayer

Craig displays his winning style.

&

45




Big Lake 7- 2
Rockford 16- 3
Maple Lake 2-5
Becker 20- 8
Mayer Lutheran 6- 5
Howard Lake-Waverly 10- 4
Watertown-Mayer 10- 4
Delano 3-0
Monticello 3-13
Sartell -0
Annandale 2- 1
Foley 10- 2
Rockford 2- 1
Dassel-Cokato 4- 2
Rockford 14- 2
Watertown-Mayer 12- 5
Blake 6- 2
Waconia 0- 1
Delano 12- 2
46

“Wait! Stop! Don't throw that!”

i
PR P 3l

-




cxpericnce
lead's
team
lo
victory!

Front: Russ Tiernan, LeRoy Lindenfelser. Eric Dehmer. Grant Ketel, Joe Dick, Scott Lekatz, Joe Barbeln.
Back: Coach Wilkens, Dan Paulson, Barry Ihrke, Rich Kottke, Mark Anderson, Mgr. Julie Fehn, Mgr. Kris
Erickson.

Here it comes!

The players, doing what they do best.

t was another great season for the varsity baseball team, as proven by their 16-3 record. One outstanding characteristic

of the team was their ability to score runs. They had 8 games with 10 + runs and a 20-8 win against Becker. Other big
assets were the pitching ability of Grant Ketel and the fielding ability of Barry lhrke.

Senior mark Anderson was awarded all-conference recognition and Dan Paulson all-conference honorable mention. The

rest of the team, although younger, also had excellent seasons. Rich Kottke received all-conference honorable mention,

Barry went all-conference and all-district, as did Grant Ketel, who was also voted MVP. With most of the team returning, we

can expect more of the same great performances for next year. 4










Kelly Zachman
Andy Youngdahl
Debbie Yanta
Josh
Webskowski
Jackie Walz
Brian Volk

-

Dear Abby,

| have a major problem when it comes to driving. | do such
things as, after backing out of my garage, | forget to put the
car in drive before pushing the accelerator. If | make it out of
the driveway into the main road, | face various other difficul-
ties, such as, forgetting where the brake is or driving the
wrong way down a one way street. This has been the cause for
many narrow escapes with my life. Running into things seems
to be another habit which | have picked up over the years.
Sometimes, | forget to open the garage door before backing
out, or | collide with a mailbox, car, dog. or occasionally a
slow moving pedestrian on my way into town. On one of my
particularly good days, | was driving a friend’s car and while
trying to find a place to park, | hooked bumpers with a car
that, luckily, was empty at the time. After getting unhooked, |
went to find another parking place. | found one and easily
parked. My problem came later, while trying to get out! | hit
the car next to me when | opened the door, and the man inside
became quite upset. All of a sudden, he started banging his
car door against my friend’s car leaving dents all over the
place. These incidents are nothing compared to the time |
actually drove over a curb and a man’s foot while taking my
drivers test (needless to say, | had to take the test again). I'm
going broke paying for all of these little accidents, HELP

Threat To Society

Dear Threat To Society,

Hire a chauffeur!

Love, Abby

Kathy Villareal
Jeff Vetsch
Brenda Vetsch
Dan
Vansteenburg
Steve Vandeberg
Lisa Tietgen

Jason Tidblom
Lisa Thompson
Tim Thole
Kevin Theis
Sheri Straub
Kerry Stanton

50

Scott Berning, treasurer; Paul Godlewski, president; Charli Scholl.
secretary.




Paul Schumacher Leanne Schulte Charli Scholl Lisa Schoen Gary Schoen

Kelly Scharber Tom Sandhoefner Steve Safar Amy Roden Tom Ripplinger

Karen Pipenhagen Paul Peters Wendy Ostendorf  Rochelle Oliphant Shannon O’Leary

Becky Millan Rochelle Melnick  Carrie Melanson Mona McGrew Shannon McGinnis

Karen Lindenfelser Scott Lekatz Lisa Lehn Mona Lee Bruce
Kuchenmeister

Stephanie
Scherber

Bob Richter
Todd Nelson
Amy Luther
Janice Kremer

Scott Scherber
Tanya Plonske
Tammy Nagengast
Michelle Lippert
Keith Kottke

51




David Kortuem Bonnie Kolles Becky Kilian Karla Kilian Heather Ketterer Grant Ketel Susie Kessler

Wayne Kasper Sandi Kasper Rita Kasper Kari Kasper Kevin Hofmeister  Trish Hennen John Harper
Brian Karst Debbie Kalina Rhonda Johnson  Steve Jochim Norm Freske Julie Fehn Scott Feaster
Kari Jocelyn Susie lllies Kim lllies Thorlene Hurd

Duane Hanson Barb Hagen Paul Godlewski Steve Fritz




“"Hey Mr. Bossen. she skipped the hard
part on the numbers!”

"Are we having fun yet?”

the look that kills. Calling the Easter Bunny?

53




54

Kristi Erickson Ben Eide Chuck Dwinnell
Amy Daleiden Missy Dale Mike Crandell
Andrea Boll Doug Blake Scott Berning
Tony Barthel Joe Barbeln John Aydt

"This is the way we pra arly in the morning.”

ST

&

Kris Daleiden
Linda Brown
Debbie Barthel

Kevin Dehmer
Phil Carlson
Kim Barthel

Shelly Dehmer
Don Cloud
Tim Barthel

Kelly Dehmer
Carrie Cameron
Dennis Barthel







um :},";‘ i 1 0
T T TPRRIEC 1
[T 2 Yo s o 3 Wsmﬁ

, -:_: ,;nh

e (0
I TP A T

‘“

Karen Haydter, Sara Thompson. Jackie Campbell., Ms. Peterson. Jeannie Zachman, Bonnie
Lindenfelser.

56 “The magic number is ... I” “Who forgot to fill out the bottom of the page!?”




Month Time
September 15 hrs.
October 25 hrs.
November 20 hrs.
December 10 hrs.
January 350 hrs.
February 175 hrs.
March 50 hrs.
April 100 hrs.
May 500 hrs.
June 50 hrs.
TOTAL 10,000 hrs.

"WHERE'S MARTHA!!!"

“Bonnie, move this picture over there.”

‘ ’ J ith a young staff this year, a good deal of time was spent on
learning the basics, from selling ads to last minute changes and
revisions. It was a time of both frustration and accomplishment. In

spite of the seriousness of completing pages and not excluding anything or
anyone, the staff still had a little time to eat, laugh and create its own
memories. Remember poor Martha, her abuse and sailing across the room?
How about doing cartwheels while “I'm thinking,”” consistently coming to
work a half an hour late and bribing everyone for forgiveness with MEM’s,
and "l can’t think today,” then we found out that there were 46 pages due in 2 weeks! And let’s not forget our editor learning
how to take pictures and working with a broken ruler because of Marthal But the best memory of all is the final product!!
57

“"Don’'t move now!”




“Watch it. Buddy!” "OK.. I'm ready.”

58 Peter receives first place at St. Cloud. "I can smile now, I'm finished!"”




Peter stares intently at his speech.

we speech good!

nder the direction of Mrs. Swanson
l | and manager, Sheri Straub, the
speech team was well represented in
many categories this year. Peter led the team
in discussion, taking first place at St. Cloud
State, St. Cloud Apollo and Dassel-Cokato.
He also earned a fourth place at the Region
5A Meet. Amy Luther showed exceptional
talent in the area of creative expression tak-
ing third at the WCC Meet and second at the
District | 7A Meet. Overall, the team worked
very hard and represented STMA well.

Front: Marc Maurer, Tammy Florek, Peter Saari, Dawn Stubbs, Coach Mrs. Swanson.

Back: Amy Luther, Sara Irvine, Tom lrvine, Shelly Kimmerle, Kirsten Cochran, Missy
Mischke.

“Ants in your pants, Marc?”’

—m————

..'__,._,,4.-
:

“Oh no! | forget the next line!”

59




el T

Front: Jeff Wood. Kirsten Cochran. Middle: Denise Lehn, Shelly Kim-
merle. Back: Matt Westerlund, Tad Meyer. Karl Becker, Melissa
Mischke

“In my opinion

The fire chief holds their undivided attention. while telling one of his captivating "What time do you get off work?”
stories

60




"Were you the one ringing our doorbell?”

Mr. Martin gazes inquiringly at his newly discovered wife.

nglish insanity does rule in The
E Bald Soprano. This hilarous one-act

play is thirty-four minutes of use-
less barbs and nonsensical stories. The
play opens with a discussion between Mrs.
Smith (Denise Lehn) and Mr. Smith (Tad
Meyer). Later in the evening, they are
joined by their good friends, the Martins
(Shelly Kimmerle, Karl Becker) and the fire
chief (Matt Westerlund). Then the fun be-
gins! Mary (Missy Mischke), the maid,
also joins in the crossfire of mumbo-jumbo
and foolish prattle until the guests depart
again leaving the Smiths alone in conver-
sation.

The Bald Soprano was performed four
times, after two months of rehearsal, and
competed in the District 17A One-Act
Competition.

“"We all had a lot of fun this year!”” Mr.
Gifford, the play director, said of the Dra-
ma Club, "I'm glad to have been able to
work with such a fun group of kids. A
special thanks can be given to Jeff Wood.
Kirsten Cochran and Paul Vorderbruggen
for their excellent behind-the-scenes
work."”







“Lori. wake up!”

here seemed to be only
I one question on the minds
of the 9th grade choir
members on the first day of
school ... "lIs this EVERY-
BODY?"” They wondered if they
would be able to have a choir at
all . .. but have a choir they did.
Their only performance of the
year was the Christmas concert in
which they performed three
songs: Christmas Hymn, Christ-
mas Each Day and Jingle Bell
Rock. "It was a lot of fun and it
made us all become friends, hav-
ing such a small group,” com-
mented one member. The small
number made their fine sound
come through all the more, and
we can surely look forward to
many fine performances from
them in future years.

AN A I NN XN ~~\ X =

_VW NN

Front: A. Eicher, H. Haag, P. Weber, K. Bistodeau. Middle: §S.
Praught, K. Hackenmueller, J. Tatro, L. Barthel. Back: R.
Shutt, J. Thompson. N. Switton. C. Smith.

"Jingle bell. jingle bell. jingle bell rock

AR R I SN




he Mixed Choir performed as a

I group three times during the year,

one concert in the Fall, another in
the Winter and then the Seniors at Gradu-
ation. The late Fall concert took place in
the St. Albert’s Parish Center and con-
tained many seasonal works. The hall was
filled to capacity to hear the 9th Grade
Choir and Pop Group as well as the Mixed
Choir. It was enjoyed by all. The special
graduation performance included the
songs. We've Only Just Begun and Our
Last Song Together.

For the State competition in the Spring,
Cindy lllies and Karl Becker sang a duet
and there were solos by Sandi Kasper, Kir-
sten Cochran and Karl Becker, who re-
ceived a star rating for his performance.

When asked about the Choir this year,
one member commented, "Some of the
people put in a good deal of effort and had
some pleasant results.”

O come all ye faithful ... "

Sara and Clarice wait for the signal to begin.

64 “Who's out there, Mona?"’ Rule #l: Always watch the director for cues!




Everybody, SING!

Front: S. Melnick, T. Hurd. J. Kmecik. S. Kasper. E. Ketterer. T. Dehmer. P. Tatro. N.
Anselment, A. Altman. R. Dhein. M. Vansteenburg. S. McGinnis. Middle: T. Hennen. D.
Yanta, H. Ketterer, K. Stanton. K. Becker, G. Berglund, T. Durant. R. Robeck. M.
McGrew. L. Thompson. B. Hagen, K. Bistodeau. C. Schuster. Back: S. Zwack. C
Dehmer, K. Dehmer, D. Lehn. T. Meyer, D. Lenneman. J. Villareal. S. Scherber, J
Webskowski, T. Kohler, J. Holmen, J. Zachman. J. Welter. C. lllies. G. Barthel. K
Cochran.

“Carrie. SING!

65




This is so boring!

w

oncert

Band is

very
small with only
22 members.
They played in
three concerts
with some
songs being
“Tuxedo
Junction”’,
“Careless
Whisper”’, and
“Maneater.”
Jenny Blake
and Dan
Duggan are the
band council
representatives.

Front: Marcus Maurer, Jeannie Zachman, Theresa Wines. Jeannie Lenneman, Mi-
chelle Ouellette, Lisa Glatzmeir. 2nd: Jeanette Blake, Cindy Weber, Brenda Roden,
Sue Berning. Jeremy Aydt. 3rd: Craig Williams, Katie Hackenmueller, Dan Kolles, Jim
Nelson. Brian Schumm, Mike Burke. Back: Ken Zahler, Greg Anselment, Dennis
Berning. Mike Johnson.

“Concentrate, people, concentrate.”

“Do | dare look up?”




Front: Grant Ketel, Jeremy Aydt, Randy Kolles, Matt Westerlund, Dan Burke. Middle:
David Orsch, Carrie Hofmeister. Scott Feaster, Mike Schumm. Karl Becker. Duane
Bourget. Jeff Holmen. Back: Mike Burke, Paul Feaster.

This is soooo much fun!

David Orsch. winner of the Huber Award.

(44 T he Stage Band gets the
school going in the morn-
ing,” comments director,

Mr. Sawdey. Early, 7:30 A.M. practices

find them looking tired and asleep, but

by 8:10, they leave energetic and ready
for a normal school day. The hard work
paid off when they received superior
ratings in both the District and Region-

State competitions. A new addition this

year was the bass guitar played by Mike

Burke. Upon asking Carrie Hofmeister

how she liked being the only girl, she

replied, "It was fun and | really enjoyed
it, but | really didn’t notice | was the
only girl until we took pictures.”

stage
band

plays
lo
please

“C’'mon, concentrate, you guys. concentrate!”

67




Angie watches closely not missing a note.

Front: J. Safar, M. Lippert. P. Hennen. C. Illies. C. Luther. D. Lehn. 2nd Row: 5. Kasper. A. Hagerty, S. Henderson. L. Brown, D. Gilge. H.
Thompson, W. Ostendorf. K. Jocelyn. L. Thompson. S. Dehmer, P. Kilian. J. Welter. 3rd Row: S. Hackenmueller. D. Kortuem. M.
Ripplinger. V. Kilian, S. lrvine, K. Olson, D. Cloud. R. Kolles. M. Westerlund, D. Burke, C. Zachman, G. Ketel. 4th Row: J. Holmen, J.
Etheridge. M. Schumm, D. Bourget. K. Becker. K. Theis. J. Kremer. D. Orsch. D. Lenneman, C. Hofmeister, S. Feaster. J. Aydt. C. Hennen
Sth Row: A. Luther. A. White. P. Feaster, C. DeMatteis. P. Chervenak. Back: Director, Mr. Sawdey.

ind Ensemble, because of its size carries a full sound that has been

s’s/ gathering crowds for years. Out of the many talented musicians this
year, Denise Lehn received the “Senper Fidelis’* Award presented by the

Marine Corps, and David Orsch received the Huber Award. Many of the members
received Superior ratings at the State competition, including officers, Denise Lehn

and Cindy lllies who played a flute duet. The final concert of this year was
dedicated to the Seniors.

music is for everyone

“You want me to play what?” “Just what do you guys have on that stand?”




“Ann. is that really you behind those glasses?”

Theresa Wines. Ann Hagerty, Margaret Vansteenburg, Kari Jocelyn. Linda
Brown.

and rifles show unity and poise

The Colorguard made a fine showing at the Homecoming Parade.

colorguard . .

Front: Marilyn McCann. Carrie Melanson, Kris Melanson, Diane
Gilge. Back: Jodi Leppa. Lisa Lehn, Sheri Walsh, Dawn Stubbs, Karla
Kilian. Cheri Kasper. Cheryl Kolles.

ho have to be two of the most together, most

\’s/ practiced and all around best groups in the state?

Our Rifle and Colorguard squads, of course! But

what looks easy isn’t always that way, and any member will

tell you the magic word - PRACTICE. "We have a hard

enough time with the tosses and spins inside, but put us out

in the wind and that’s where the fun begins.” Since the rest

of us were always watching from the sidelines, it was hard

to tell if there were any mistakes at all. Those squads must
have done a great job!

69




band
marches
- lo
the
N beat

- of

a
different
driummer/!

As the beginning of the parade approaches intensity mounts.

hat do you do
when you're tired
of school and

ready to hit the beaches for
the summer? Join Marching
Band!! Of course, everyone
doesn’t feel this way, but
the people that do join will
tell you that it’s a lot of fun
mixed with a lot of work.
The marchers must contend
with 80+ degree temps,
rain, humidity and almost
everything else Mother Na-
ture has to dish out. As you
can tell, Marching Band
isn't for everyone, but as
one member puts it, ""Most
of the work isn’t too tough,
and when the judges an-
nounce that you've won first
place, it makes it all worth
it!”’

Their mouths may get a rest, but their feet keep moving.

70




Front: Angie White, Amy Luther, Chad DeMatteis, Jason Tidblom, Pat Chervenak, Paul Feaster. Middle: Heidi Thompson, David Kortuem, Sara Irvine,
Michelle Lippert. Sandi Kasper. Jane Welter, Rita Kasper, Trish Hennen, Lisa Thompson, Denise Lehn. Shelly Hackenmueller, Mary Ripplinger. Jody Safar,
Val Kilian. Cindy lllies. Wendy Ostendorf, Shelly Dehmer, Kim Olson, Cindy Luther. Back: Kurt Hennen, John Aydt, Scott Feaster, Carrie Hofmeister,
David Orsch, Eric Theis. Jeff Holmen. Dan Burke. Matt Westerlund, Colleen Zachman, Grant Ketel. Duane Bourget, Karl Becker, Don Cloud. Randy

Kolles.

-

"O.K. guys, keep in step now.” Mr. Sawdey was the proud director of the Marching Band this year.

71










Susan Zwack
Juliann Zachman
Heidi Zachman
Anita Zachman
Rick Yanta
David Winkler %=

§\\\\\N‘:

he Junior Class
of ‘87 numbers
106 students.

During the year they
are required to take
American Govern-
ment, Economics and
a full year of English.
Their remaining hours
are filled with electives such as Algebra Il, chemistry, art
and home economics classes. Also, many attend the voca-
tional school.

Out side of school, juniors seek work to compensate for
the problem of where to get money for the necessities of
life: records, gasoline, munchies, movies, shopping, etc.

It is the time to start thinking about what they will do
after high school. PSAT tests are taken as well as a survey of
interests to aid in that area.

Constantly lurking at the back of their minds is the goal
of being a senior and ultimately graduating.

Some work hard to keep their grades up ﬁigh enough to
remain in the NHS. Others merely wish to be part of the
group. Spring brings girls’ and boys’ state and county. Also,

| ([ e

% = 4 Paula Kilian, President; Dan Burke, Treasurer; Duane Bourget,
the chance to go to Prom is on many PCOP'CS minds, Secretary: Carrie Hofmeister, Vice-President.

especially after planning it for so many months in advance.
"I"hey finally get the chance to see what's become of all their
ard work.

Matt Westerlund
Jane Welter
Scott Watters
Buffie Waliz
Sheri Walsh
Fritz Voss

Paul
Vorderbruggen
Lisa Volk

Jerry Vetsch
Carolyn Vetsch
Russ Tiernan
Heidi Thompson

74




AR
ALy

Eric Theis Steve Smith Chris Schuster Scott Schumm Pam Schumm Roland Robeck
Kurt Pipenhagen  Cathy Pipenhagen Jim Pichler Dana Pederson John OQuellette David Oberlander
Missy Mischke Gidget Marquette Cindy Luther LeRoy Lindenfelser Jay Lindenfelser Dale Lindenfelser
Dan Leuer Corey Lenneman  Clary Lange Rich Kottke Jeannie Kottke Randy Kolles
Shelley Kimmerle Paula Kilian Jeff Kelly Colleen Kedrowski Janel Kalina Tanya Jungclaus

Rhonda Praught
Paul O'Donnell
Shannon Libra
Todd Kohler
Sara lIrvine

75




Gidget. Gidget. my how things have changed since
you've been away.

“"Hard day on the line. Thought I'd sit Earth to Sara. How's your reception? A future administrator of our school.
down a little while.”




“"Deck the Halls With Boughs of Holly

~
&

4Who goes there?




Dee Dee lllies Barry lhrke

Curt Hennen Renee Hauan
Travis Hall Ann Hagerty
Tony Godlewski Diane Gilge

Lisa Eull Jon Etheridge

78

Jeff Holmen Tim Holland Carrie Hofmeister  Jeff Hochstedler Colleen Hennum
Denise Hanson Tammy Hamann Bruce Finneman Earl Fietek Tony Fehn
Shelly Doug Gramstad Joe Dick Sandy Dehmer Eric Dehmer
Hackenmueller Carrie Foertsch

David Fricke Jay Dobosenski

Bill Eicher




Clarice Dehmer
Dan Burke
Tony Barthel
Missy Anderson
Amie Altman

Tony Dehmer
Duane Bourget
Jackie Barthel
Janis Anderson
Chad Holland

Kathy Daleiden
Jim Boggess
Gina Barthel

“All right you guys now don’t peek!"

Kirsten Cochran
Kelly Bistodeau
David Barthel

Dean Chouinard
Scott Berning
Chad Barthel

Carolyn Carlson
Chuck Berning
Corey Bakken

Jackie Campbell
Cary Berning
Nick Anselment

9




. and it's going, and it's going. and ITS GONE!

Front: A. Lenneman, J. Kottke, C. Hofmeister, B. Millan,

P. Kilian, D. Leppa. H. Zachmann, D. Gilge.

“Oh say can you see
who is behind me?” »

I football
season is

the shortest, it is
also the hardest.
Due to just getting
back to school,
the colder weather
and the hard
work, the
cheerleaders must
show strength and
endurance.
Dedication and
pep are a must.




5 !

Sy BaLl T g, L
* I:(’F ‘m ‘R F > .
= '= A qr

» ‘L"




ood serving and defense have always
G been top priorities in the STMA volley-

ball program. This year's 9th graders
were no exception. Going undefeated and los-
ing only 7 out of 60 total games played is a good
indication of very positive things to come. The
Kimball Tournament, early in the season proved
to be an exciting victory for the young Knights,
as the championship match against Annandale
was close and abilities were put to the test.
Behind setters, Jolie Tatro, Kristi Walter and
Theresa Wines, the rest of the girls had good
opportunities to work on their bumping and
spiking. The Team finished the season by win-
ning the Wright County Conference Tourna-
ment. Shelly Zupon was selected as most valu-
able player for the season.

Front: Katie Hackenmueller, Mgr. Michelle Hochstedler, Jeanette Blake. Back: Shelly Zupon,
Ginny Lenneman. Theresa Wines. Coach Nord, Kristi Walter, Jolie Tatro, Angie Milless.

Shelly returns the ball.

Mayer-Lutheran
Princeton
Buffalo
Waconia
Watertown
Becker
Annandale
Sartell
Dassel-Cokato
Delano
Monticello
Rockford

60666~

v

. NMNNRNNNNND NN
-0=0 O===QO0

Kimball Tourney
Howard Lake-W.
Litchfield
Kimball
Annandale
WCC Tourney

Delano
Howard Lake-W.
Monticello

4
OO =

“"What are you looking at. Kristi?"

“"What form. Angie!”




9th grade and b-squad both,
have undefeated seasons!

Front: Lisa Thompson. Shannon O:leary. Karen Lindenfelser. Amy Luther, Lisa Tietgen.
Middle: Kris Daleiden, Coach Catlin, Janice Kremer. Back: Stephanie Scherber. Tammy
Nagengast, Kari Kasper. Trish Hennen, Brenda Vetsch, Andrea Boll. Jackie Walz.

smashingly successful season. They relied on their
serving and defense to win the games. Brenda
Vetsch was the top server with a percentage of 92.7. Amy
Luther and Kari Kasper served the most aces with 72 each.
The team serving percentage for the season was 86.1.
Because of their outstanding playing ability, they won
the Buffalo Tourney. The fact that they were the only team
of all sophomores competing against J.V. teams from other
schools elevates their prestigious playing. The Kimball
Tourney win was obtained through long hard matches.
With an undefeated season, they have much to look for-
ward to in the upcoming years.

T eamwork led the B-Squad volleyball players to a

Mayer-Luth. 2-1
Princeton 2-0
Buffalo 2-0
Waconia 2-0
Kimball Tourney
Kimball 2-0
Litchfield 2
Kimball
Annandale 2
Watertown-M. 2
Becker 2
Annandale 2
Sartell 2-
Dassel-Cokato 2
Delano 2
Howard Lake-W. 2
Monticello 2
Rockford 2
HL-W Tourney

Delano 2
Howard Lake-W. 2-
~ Monticello 2

L

\ X/ -

“Spike it, Janice, spike it!”

“Jump. Amy, jump!”




t is especially excit-
I ing to be #l when the =

competition is tough =
and you don’t expect it. |
Winning the Region 5A
tournament this year
gave the team a great
sense of accomplishment
and some goals to set for
next year.

The Knights were one
of eight Class A teams to
participate in the State
Tournament. While luck
was not on their side,
they were still only the
2nd volleyball team from
STMA to ever attain this
honor.

Throughout the sea-
son, the Knights dis-
played powerful serving,
accurate setting and con-
sistent spiking. Carolyn
Vetsch led the team and
the conference with 97.
27% in serving, and aver-
aged 3. 19 spiking aces
per game. Mary Rip-
plinger and Carrie
Foertsch followed in
serving with percentages
in the 95% range. Other
special awards were giv-
en to Mary (best setter,
MVP), Shelly Hacken-
mueller (best blocker),
and Cindy Luther (most
improved). All-Confer-
ence honors went to
Mary and Carolyn.

The graduating seniors
can boast a career record
of 87 wins and 14 losses.
Mighty impressive!

it was

Sandy and Mary look on as Carrie spikes a
hard one.

“Keep your eyes on the ball, Missy!”




"

and,
remember
to
wear your
bonnets!”

S

“The pressure is on, Angie!”

“"SMASH!"
Mayer-Lutheran 1-3
Princeton 30
Buffalo 30
Elk River 30
Waconia 30
Watertown-Mayer 30
Becker 30
Annandale 30
Sartell 3-0
Dassel-Cokato 30
Delano 30
Howard Lake-Waverly 23
Monticello 30
Rockford 3-0
Crow River Invitational
Delano 20
Belle Plaine 20
Rockford 20
Buffalo 20
Sauk Rapids Invitational
Sartell 2-0
Alexandria 2-1
Foley 20
Front: Mary Ripplinger. Dana Pederson, Sandy Dehmer. Angie White, Carolyn Vetsch, Colleen Sauk Rapids 21
O’Donnell. Kathy Daleiden. Middle: Ann Hagerty. Cindy Luther, Missy Anderson, Carrie District Tournament
Foertsch. Back: Coach Catlin, Shelly Hackenmueller, Shelly Dehmer (Mgr.). Anita Zachman, :::“h ;'g
Coach Kral. Watertown-Mayer 30
Region Tournament
Crosby-lronton 3-0
$t. Cloud Cathedral 31
State Tournament
Belle Plaine 0-2
Bricelyn 02




« Cindy goes for a bump.

Concerned looks tell the story. =

_

“Let's get the serve back!"”

“"Don’t make the setter run. Mary!"”




=
ol

N say
cEN d

¢ 3 me |

g s
e - wilk

Colleen pops one up to Sandy.

qualify for the state competition in his or her

sport. There are 387 Class A schools in Minneso-
ta. When an individual or team qualifies, you know they
are among the best. This Fall, STMA had qualifiers in 2
out of 4 sports.

In his 6-year x-country career, Francis Robeck repre-
sented Region 5A, District | 7A and his school, in 3 state
meets (1982, 1983, 1985). Francis was one of 40 to
qualify out of |15 schools competing in the sport. Other
credits for his long career include selections for All-
Region (1984, 1985), All-District (1983, 1984, 1985), and
All-Conference (1983, 1984, 1985).

Out of 387 Class A volleyball teams in the state, only 8
earn the opportunity to compete at the State Tourna-
ment. This was STMA'’s second trip to the Met in the last
3 years. It was an exciting finish for a good season.
While they did not have a repeat of the 1983 win, we
must remember what an honor it is to have been there.
State tournaments have a very positive effect on the
whole community as everyone gathers to support the
team which is representing their town. The fans from
STMA are the best!

T he ultimate goal of every high school athlete is to

With a commanding lead. Francis sets his mind on
the finish line. »

&

]




Karl continues although everyone is far behind.

senior strengih
lakes
boy’s c-c'ers
lo regions

he Boy’s Cross-Country team
I relied heavily on seniors,
Francis Robeck, Pat Cher-
venak, Karl Becker, Bob Lefebvre,
and Greg LaVallee, and their long
hard practices before and after
school. Receiving All-Conference
honors for their outstanding perfor-
mances were Francis, Greg, Pat and
junior, Roland Robeck. MVP was
awarded to Francis.

At the STMA Invit., out of 7 teams,
the Knights took the first 4 places
with Francis, Roland, Pat and Greg
respectively. These same individuals
also placed within the top 10 at the
WCC and District ITA meets.

For as long as Mr. Beck can re-
member, this is the first time that a
seventh grader, Charlie Robeck, was
a member of the varsity team. While
losing several seniors, Mr. Beck
looks forward to the talents of the
younger members who will be re-
turning.

Front: Bob Lefebvre, Brian Jenkins, Charlie Robeck, Brian Gardner, Josh Hall, Greg LaVallee. Back: Coach
Beck. Jerry Vetsch, Geoff Valdes, Roland Robeck. Andy Youngdahl. Pat Chervenak. Karl Becker, Francis
Robeck.




N - a
FURET  aK B S 2 I

Waiting their turn to compete, the guys relax for a while.

Making the race look easy. Francis stays ahead.

g

Milaca Invit.
Royalton Invit.
Rockford Invit.

Norwood-Young Amer.

Princeton Invit.
Foley Invit.

STMA Triangular
STMA Invit.

Wright County Conf.
District I7TA

Region 5A

5/14
6/ 9
2/10
1/ 6
10/25
3/ 9
3/ 3
VA |
2/ 6
2/ 6
6/12

Pat's strength and determination makes him strive for a win.

89




“Go for the win, Cindy!"

girls place at conference
and district meets

-

Coach Beck briefs his troops.

Milaca Invitational
Royalton

Rockford

Norwood-Young America
Foley

STMA Invitational

Wright County Conference
District 17TA

N/A
N/A
6/8
5/10
N/A
N/A
3/6
5/6




Front: Linda Brown, Cindy Weber. Jean Vansteenburg. Back: Heather Ketterer.
Coach Beck. Margaret Vansteenburg.

“Smile for the camera. Heather!”

Girl C-C’ers show their better side.

ride comes through personal achieve-
Pmenls and team placings, as the C-
C’ers know from ranking 5th in District
I7A and 3rd in the Wright County Confer-

_‘r ' e 4 ence, which hasn’'t been done since 1979.
¢ ¢ X Just as important though, are the com-
) b mendable personal scores, such as, Jean
- Vansteenburg's 4th and Cindy Weber's 7th
: v - : | places in the STMA Triangular Meet. They
% = : : 9~ maintained these high scores in the STMA
= : } % Invitational with 7th and 9th places respec-
X <= T tively.
SR e N N , - A certain young hopeful for the team is 8th
( S B0 R : s grader Jean Vansteenburg. Jean strives to go
X e ' B . ~ beyond the goals pre-set by her older sister
= <% J TSt 1 Margaret, a senior.
The girls also can be praised for their com-
8 5 . g 3 , S S petitive spirit and devotion throughout the
R = ¢ M : P s = s long practices and difficult season.
A b - A

"And they're off!”

91




ollowing STMA’s final
F match, a 0-5 loss to state

bound Litchfield, and
after winning 3-2 to Regina in
regional play, Coach Oliphant
was asked to reflect upon what
he called one of his most satis-
fying seasons in coaching. The
young, talented, sophomore
team surprised him in many re-
spects. "We had a lot of good
things happen to us including
some close and exciting
matches. We defeated some
quality teams, including Regi-
na in Regions, a strong St
Francis team and of course we
lost to Litchfield, who went to
state. We had a lot of excellent
individual efforts from Kerry
Stanton, Rochelle Oliphant,
Meeghan O’Donnell, and Amy
Roden. One of the most pleas-
ing aspects of the team was its
supportive nature. Whether
they won or lost, they showed
concern for their teammates.”

So this is what the team does with their spare time!

Knights serve up another greal season

“S-T-R-E-T-C-H. Becky!"”

92 Mr. Oliphant intently watches his players.




,,,,,,,,,

M;_‘.;_;j_,;A.B,La;,i."-l;l-"}l-'uui'w.hxu.w — - —

Carrie stays alert while Amy returns the ball.

T e e

"I know it’s around here somewhere!”

Elk River

Foley

St. Francis

Buffalo

St. Cloud
Monticello
Waconia
Monticello
Buffalo

Mora

St. Francis

Foley

Minneapolis Henry
Minneapolis Lutheran
Regina

Litchfield

Y- A
Vs wuiu

T

IO 1 s o
—_—_NN—-NooWnnoOWwn

s e

Front: Mgr. Kristi Erickson. Carrie Melanson. Becky Kilian, Stephanie Jakubiak, Meeghan =

-
O’Donnell, Rochelle Oliphant. Back: Coach Oliphant, Missy Dale. Kerry Stanton, Tanya e -
Plonske, Wendy Ostendorf, Amy Roden.

Kerry performs another great serve. 93




ol g N
Zul 5 ’ : »




Dassel-Cokato 0-6

Howard Lake-Waverly 8-0
Annandale 6-26
Monticello 0-36
Rockford 16-6
Delano 14-0
Watertown-Mayer 6-34

“Everybody READY!"

Oth graders
strive for
balanced
teamwork

“OOPS. Don't step on him!”

uarterback, Kevin Jocelyn, led a remark-
able line-up of players that worked ex-
tremely well together as a team. Dan
Paulsen and Scott McCann qualified as
spectacular running backs, while the outstand-
ing linemen for the team were Brian Zachman
and Randy Long. Playing against Delano led to a
memorable game, including an interception re-
turned for 80 yards, which resulted in an STMA
touchdown, and they didn’t quit there. A fum-
ble recovery produced an 85 yard touchdown.

Coach Anfenson credited the successful season
Front: Scott McCann, Randy Long, Mike Johnson, Leo Dehmer, Brian Becker. Dean to team balance and many equal ability players.
Villareal, Craig Williams. Back: Coach Anfenson, Dan Paulsen, David Pedersen,
Kevin Jocelyn. David Mathieu, Scott Kasper, Jeremy Aydt, John Thompson.

This accounts for the superb team work.




“"Ready guys?"”

passing
lops
Metro area

Bud Grant would be proud.

pening the season with a 90 yd. kick-off
O return by Paul O’Donnell, which result-

ed in a touchdown, was an appropriate
beginning for an exciting and successful season.
Coach Bauman recalls that the Delano, Monti-
cello, and Watertown games were the 3 best-
played. most energetic games of the season.

The most outstanding accomplishments were
in passing, led by Joe Dick, which broke confer-
ence records and brought us to the first place in
the Metro-area passing statistics. Other
strengths were shown through blocking and line
play.

Special awards were presented at the banquet
to Dan Paulson (MVP), Tad Meyer (Most Im-
proved), Paul O’'Donnell (Hardest Hitter), and
Eric Dehmer (Hardest Worker). All-Conference
honors went to Dan and Tad.

When asked how he would summarize the
season, Coach Bauman replied, “We had one of
the most enjoyable seasons of my coaching ca-
reer. We'll miss the seniors next year; although,
we are also looking ahead to the future!”

Players spend time on the

9% r.lalzling field and in the corn Tom and Joe show anxious concern.
ield.




“Hey. the goal post is behind you!”

Big Lake

St. Cloud Cathedral
Dassel-Cokato
Rockford

Delano (Homecoming)
Watertown-Mayer
Annandale

“Go for the gold!” Howard Lake-Waverly

Coach Bauman and Joe discuss strategy.

Monticello

Front: Tim Thole. Perry Tatro. Cory Lenneman. Joe Dick. Tim Barthel, Duane Bourget, Tom
Ripplinger. Row 2: Paul Schumacher, Grant Ketel, LeRoy Lindenfelser, Kevin Theis, Eric Dehmer,
Charlie Scholl, Scott Scherber. Doug Gramstad. Row 3: Scott Berning, Jeff Holmen, Rich Kottke,
Jeff Gustafson, Doug Blake, Joe Barbeln. Mark Anderson, Randy Kolles, Ben Eide. Row 4: Tony
Barthel. Jeff Wood. Dan Leuer. Tad Meyer, Kerry Barthel. Dan Paulson, Paul O'Donnell. Barry
Ihrke. Jay Dobosenski. Back: Coach Walter, Coach Bauman. Coach Newell.










wobd D

gkl

o B
YRR

“"Way to rock it, Kris!"

ot only the unusually competitve winners, but also
the innovative "days’’ provided a memorable Win- B

terfest. Monday brought on hat, tie and shades day
with hats ranging from simple baseball caps to felt fedoras
and others that were netted, flowered and/or feathered.
Monday also brought us our chess champ, junior, Dan
Burke. Tuesday initiated neon oranges being worn with

The mystery guest, signing in.

crimson reds as the halls were filled on Mismatch Day. After school, sophomores, Paul Vorderbruggen, Matt
Wersterlund, Roland Robeck and John Ouellette showed off their trivia knowledge by winning at Trivial Pursuit.
Wednesday took us into a tropical frame of mind as flowers, shorts, leis and sarongs floated down the halls. Senior,
Dave Orsch won the Ping-pong championship as the activity for the day. Thursday brought about Easter Costume
Day. Down the halls hopped bunnies, chickens and even a bag of jelly beans. Later, a freshman, Tami Johnson, won

the Twister competition . . .

n halts winter blahs!

Todd and friends-first rate talent.

/4




*:'zlm. .

“"Here comes Peter Cottontail

“Kim. maybe that will shut you up for a while.”

i

... The excitement building all week let loose on
Friday’'s Spirit Day. The early morning pep fest was a
much welcomed diversion from classes. Many interest-
ing artists displayed their talents. The talent contest
winners consisted of Todd Kohler, Ken Zahler, Mike
Burke and Dan Burke. The lip sinc winners, with a dra-
matic performance, included Scott Lekatz, Scott
McCann, Kevin Hofmeister and Paul Godlewski. The en-
tire week proved to be a welcomed break from a tough
Winter. Generally, "It was a lot of fun!”

s B
AL

L

The ping-pong competition provided us with many ups and downs. 101




Class intellect:

Francis Robeck & Sara Thompson.

Threat to pedestrians: Sheri Hackenmueller § Kevin Bistodeau.

4 Most gullible: Kris Peterson & Karl Becker.

hall of




Always dieting: Bob Lefebvre & Angie White

Always absent: Angie White & Joe Villareal.

fame

Most likely to succeed: Denise Lehn & Francis Robeck. »




- ®

N xXaon®

W o= - X

S OV =R -

Most school spirit: Ann Lenneman & Chad DeMatteis.

Class cut-ups: Tom lrvine & Kris Peterson




=R — T

Y

Biggest flirt: Doug Lenneman & Colleen O’'Donnell.

: y O dp
o — "A .

Friendliest: Kerry Barthel § Colleen Zachman.

Brightest smile: Kerry Barthel § Kris Melanson. Most athletic: Mary Ripplinger § Dan Paulson. 105




ool Y tes,
77 gk Undewser.

will succeed in college. find a good job
and maybe even own his own company.

Stully) Buatetr)

will own a white Mustang convertible
and be a well-known designer.

o Bl

will have a successful career and a
healthy life.

/{/L I‘Z{f /;c fT('/u l/

will live.

ol bartsse

will be healthy, happy and succeed in
life.

Narcia Bacthed

will have a happy and successful family.

will further his education of music as
best as he can.

o Giralund

Act before you ask - it is easier to get
forgiveness than permission.

&xaﬂ/\iw;@

will someday meet Lee A. lacocca and
be his right-hand-man.

/6‘/";&/ /;&%Z(«»c/

will be healthy, wealthy and wise.

106




Teresita Cambusion C,h

* Hacer de este pueblo pura fiesta.

Anne Carlson
(Not Pictured)

Valiich Cheanenints

will make something of himself.

Chad 02 W Vi

J /
//_’%({’.l A %/xr l 41/’3’/{»/:1’/./

will be richer!

/7

will eat, drink and be merry.

Dorgl Qb

will be successful at whatever he at-
temps to do.

e .

will live each day as if it were his last.

will have a family, be successful and live
life to the fullest.

By Jorimo29

will bust St. Michael parties.

107




Front: Paul, Tom, Lisa. Shelly. Kevin. Danny, Darrin. 2nd: Colleen, Shelley. Anne. Cynthia. Jeff,
Adam. Jon. Back: Mr. Stika. Kerry. Daryl. Shelly. Pat, Jody, Colleen.

memories of our last
steps in
school . .

“Cheese"’

Look at my great snowman.

fill our hearts with

“Here is my famous 7 hr. pie | baked for the seniors.”

108




“"How do you like my hair?”

Ann Lenneman, secretary: Denise Lehn. presi-
dent: Francis Robeck. treasurer.

"Do you think we will still be together in 10 years?”

Joy and our eyes with tears.

109




//{4(,/ = &M:Z;/‘ =
will live life to the fullest.

will always be an individual and not be-
come a crowd follower.

will farm successfully.

Hf =5

will live life to the fullest and be proud
of what he is.

Mo ~hetonmuitllo

will find the perfect cure for a hangover.
&m&// G. stlles

I'm bound to lead an exciting life ‘cause
I'm soon to be Wilber's wife!

et @m»@

will make his millions and buy happi-
ness with it.

Chpua) kconal

Those who bring sunshine to the lives of
others cannot keep it from themselves.
(Sir James Barrie)

Bagyide \Z\a«,y.b\

will get a job as a receptionist and later
on have a family.

Chovee Aaogr

Believe in yourself!

i =
( unoly Haspon
— L —
-~ -~
Always have a dream and never give up - ¢
hope. A
7 =4 v

0012 /(aapu_

will have all the clothes that she wants.

v




] ¢ c‘d?C‘p /{QOf:L»L/\'

will be successful at the career that he
majors in

will be able to stay in farming and make
a decent living doing it

LA
— 7€ 4 {A//g'c z

>

will design a new sports car and become
rich.

-L’/Q.LU‘U\L Ia LLL s

Never be afraid to laugh at yourself.

Gorit. Kranide
WPed. Sompe

will be a burden on society.

Mg Falelfoe

will reach financial freedom.

Bof Lfidens

will set an important goal and achieve it.

ﬁewl o?ﬂ-e/%z/

will help other people and live a happy
life.

> jfm &?/C/z/?rzn&a/ti

If it is to be. it is up to me.

o Yy 3 . Doug Lernomarn
‘ B ,,
= . [,\Luz g VV/ AL oo

Be all that you can be.

m




W ) iiﬂf&f@&%

will be successful in my field of work.

o dmrmbﬂﬂw

will own a Lambourghini and be happy.

O\ cOSeoenn

will be rich!

will live one day a time.

N e

| know no boundaries.

YL crnell 7T Ky

If giggles were unlawful, she'd spend the
rest of her life in jail.

Kot Qfooro

Aty Ocuretl

will become a person that everyone will
respect.

Shelley Lot "

will rock-n-roll forever!

Domid 3. Brtoon.

will be successful.

dost  Pedptdom

will become an engineer.




Chup) Oodersar

will not get old before her time and will
stay young at heart.

o Botwmor

will live her life as a child, but through
an adult’s eyes.

\bmod \ /%\”\( on

will make the most of every day.

Vmﬂ/% Wz/}%e
Remember that if your mind can con-

ceive it, your heart can believe it and
you can achieve it.

wants to live free and be himself!

will be successful and rich.

G, A E

Why take life seriously? You never get
out alive anyway.

i, Sy

will live life to its fullest.

T Sihou)
G Sedoer

will be a successful businessman.

H‘.’/U‘U\H 8@ A

113




At Mo —

) /
g, { / o
Fggsf Al

Live for today. plan for tomorrow and
party tonight.

///f/c/ Aewoloe,

will become a secretary and be herself.

T oftubly /

Be yourself. not what someone else
wants you to be.

Stannm Stwmpp
will live life to its fullest and be happy
with whatever she does.

dodo) _STtame-

His most important goal is to graduate.
2@?;1 7

thought once, it didn’t hurt him a bit.

HAara Yompaon

Life is hardest for those who care.

M evarie 7074144(
Cothea Y Kbe?

will own her own Jacuzi!

v welhigas o

Chitter chatter, pitter patter. let's get
goin’ gang!

Fe A, (Udoreol

wants to always be overpaid in all the
jobs he does.




Past schoolmates . . .

Mike Straub
Kevin Mclaughlin
Sandy Warner
Ann Waxweiler
Jim Hancock
Steve TenBruin
David Brian
Jill Kurtti

Mia Lee
Mishan Kremer
Shelia Kemp
Jill Valerious
Todd Gratrix

Wade Hanson
Diane Anderson
NetWwman Twins
Ben E.

Dean Rouff
Steve Dino
Larry Smith
Karen Martin
Shawn Walicki
Gary Deemer
Tim Holmstrom
Robbie Johnston
Debbie Eisert

unte. ke o Hifg O]

plans on becoming a scientist and find-
ing a way to stop the aging process.

W At eten

will do something worthwhile.

({\/}r@@é’[ ¥

will work for NBC as the director of Late
Night with David Letterman.

~Igela. LOIts

will always treat her fellow humans with
care and understanding and her elders
with respect.

{%Q

will move to Hollywood and be a direc-
to

r.
1] .
i/

2 W

Take time to be friendly, it is the road to
happiness.

will succeed at everything he does.

“Don’t look at me like that!”

“Well, HIl”

Dan Barthel as a "little kid.”

115




our last will and testament

I. TODD ALDEN. will my track ability to John Avydit.

We. MARCIA and LISA BARTHEL. will our artistic abilities to Scott Berning and Corey Bakken.
1. GUY BERGLUND. will my locker to someone dumbs; it is in good shape because | haven't used it
all year

I. KIM DEHMER. will my seat in choir, all the awful music and my verbal outbursts to Kerry
Stanton.

I. TOM DURANT. will my singing ability to Randy Shutt, who probably needs it.

I, PAUL FEASTER. will my locker to Barry lhrke and my broken drumsticks to Jim Pichler.

I, TAMMY FLOREK. will my good grades and study habits to Paul Carlson, who could use all the
help he can get!

I. TOM FRITZ. will my clod hoppers to John Aydit.

1. JEFF GUSTAFSON. will my tripping abilities to Rich Kottke.

I. CINDY ILLIES. will my 3 days of suspension to Todd Kohler because "it's for his own good!!”
I. TOM IRVINE, have nothing to will, but | do have a set of master keys for the school that I will sell
for a small fee.

I. CHERI KASPER. will my calculator and new batteries to anyone who takes advanced math.
1. CINDY KASPER. will the use of the fishhouse to Julie Fehn and the "feet” she can take there.
And | will a trip to Hawaii to Mr. Ketel compliments of McDonalds.

I, DORE KASPER. will my job at Hackenmueller's to anyone who wants it!

I. VALERIE KILIAN, will my advanced math book to any future senior who is brave enough to take
it and | will my infamous tennis career to Becky Kilian.

I. ALFRED LANGE. will Tim Holland the chance to finally have the fastest car in the school.

1. BOB LEFEBVRE. will half of my outstanding wrestling ability to Tom Ripplinger and the other half
to Brian Becker.

I. PAUL LINDENFELSER. will all my hangovers to Chuck Dwinnell and all my nicknames to Russ
Tiernan.

I. RANDY LINDENFELSER. will my ability with the girls to the lith graders to divide up evenly.
I. COLLEEN MAHONEY. will my history grade to Missy Dale and my locker to anyone who wants
it.

I. MARILYN McCANN. will my ability to rag to Kari Jocelyn and Pam Schumm and my ability to
party to Becky Kilian.

I. TAD MEYER. will my waistline and athletic ability to Mr. Skogen, and to Mr. Teigen I will my
charm and class.

I, COLLEEN O'DONNELL. will the hockey stats book to Kris Daleiden.

I. KIM OLSON, will my bumblebee sweater to Mr. Abrahamson.

I. DAVID ORSCH. will my first chair in band to Carrie Hofmeister, who will undoubtedly fulfill the
position.

I. SHELLEY PATNODE. will my locker (posters included) to Tanya Jungclaus and all my modern
world conflict notes to Jeff Lehn.

I. DAN PAULSON. senior, will my athletic ability to Dan Paulsen (freshman) to keep it in the
family.

We, THE SENIOR VOLLEYBALL MEMBERS. will the volleyball circuit to the 1986 volleyball team.
I. MARY RIPPLINGER. will everything about gymnastics to Tammy Hamann and to my 'little”
brother | will the Mazda.

I. RORY ROWLAND. will leave Steve Matthews the right to bother Mr. Skogen.

I. PETER SAARI. will my Patek Philippe to Mr. Ketel and to Mr. Fredrickson my Rolex.

I, KEVIN SCHOEN. will my good looks to the junior class, which | will be in next year.

I, DAWN STUBBS. will all my ceramic projects to anyone who cares to possess the ugly things.
I, PERRY TATRO., will to one of next year's freshman my skill to within an hour with an

I. SARA THOMPSON. will my yearbook responsibilities and duties to anyone worthy of handling
them and to Colleen Kedrowski my knowledge of the Spanish language.

. MARK VORDERBRUGGEN. will seven inches from each of my legs to some of those midget
freshmen I've seen.

I. RUSS WEBER. will my shot put to Scott Kasper.

I, ADAM WEBSKOWSKI. will a few years of my life to Joshua Webskowski.

I. ANGELA WHITE, will my “good” health and my attendance record to anyone who wants them.

116




sene

remember

turning the desks around in Spanish.
Colleen Z's plastic lunches.
asking Mr. Preusse questions during his tests and memorizing all the answers on his key.
Bill D. flew out of the bleachers during a pep fest.

the pontoon took a nose dive (at Mark A’s).

someone took a snow plow across Tad's yard.

the pop group that wasn't.

the pep fest when everyone refused to leave and shouted. "We won't go!”

there was a false fire alarm and no one knew it was false (even the teachers!).

we found worms in our corn

Mark A. worshipped the porcelain god at Winona.

Bob L. tried to take out a telephone pole with his van.

the class tree was planted at Tad'’s house.

writing our names on Oly’s curtains.

do we (Colleen O.. Cindy I.. Val K.. Mary R.. Angie W.) remember our weekend trip to Duluth.
playing "Master” at the beach July 4th.

the psychology class all gave each other massages.

the mysterious lights in accounting.

saving food for Ms. O’'Connell labeled ""Rat Poison.”

writing English papers the night before they were due (psychology papers. too!).
going to see Ghandi and finding out two people didn’t make it back home with us.

a bird pooped in Karen R’s ear on our 4th grade field trip.

Mary R's Mazda.

Mr. Oliphant’s class news broadcasts commercials and all.

Sheri H. threw gum in Skogen’s hair.

Mr. Skogen ripped his pants.

Mr. Preusse’s colored chalk.

waiting the whole year to see nothing in Mr. Walter’s globe.

Kris M. mooned everybody at Cindy Kasper's.

Mr. Eichelberg broke his stick on the podium.

Tad'’s goldfish was microwaved (and he wasn't home).

Ms. Oas’s 7th grade math class - Brian B. broke his chair.

Jody S. started the computer on fire.

killing Mr. Ketel's fish in biology.

going to the 5t. John's wrestling match and talking to all the cute guys.

Cynthia. Shelly B.. Marilyn M., Val K.. Cindy I., Peggy S. went camping across the river and
almost died.

someone painted the school windows.

Mr. Preusse picked up Mike S. desk and all.

Fergi movies in Beck's class.

Shelly P. beating up Tom F.

Jeff G. fell on his face running through the banner at the homecoming football game.
Greg L.. Guy B.. Scott P. went to the 1985 awards assembly (and became ill).

our senior float’s mannequin disappeared.

Mrs. Roden’s "trees.”” token auctions and the little citizens’ club.

we hated Mr. Biagini.

Darrin Z. broke the water fawcett and flooded the science lab.

Tad M. and Jim Hancock’s band.

Alfred L. wired a desk.

Mr. Thompson's closet.

someone put a surprise in Tad’s gym locker (10th grade).

Dan P. called Mr. Ketel Mr. Data.

Adam W. forgot to return from a wrestling match at St. John's.

who was called "Hoover.”

Mr. Manka's yardstick.

Mr. Eichelberg was presented with a new stick.

117




18

Favorite Songs:

“Money for Nothing”

“That’s What Friends Are For”
“Sleeping Bag”

Favorite Movie:
Youngblood

Favorite TV show:
“Cosby Show”

Favorite Radio Station:
KQRS 92

Favorite Actress:
Molly Ringwald

Favorite Actor:
Rob Lowe

Favorite Rock Group:
ZZ Top

Favorite Saying:
“Oops! I'm sorry!”

Favorite Teacher:
Mrs. Shomshak

Favorite Classes:
'86
English

Favorite Recreational Activity:
Chandeliers

Masaru Togashi visits us from Tokyo,
Japan. He comes from a lifestyle of swim-
ming with his friends in the sea. In Amer-
ica, he enjoys the American spirit of trying
anything, doing anything and being him-
self. An appreciation of the rural America
was another thing Masaru commented on.
He even went so far as to say that he
would miss the cows. Good Luck Masaru
and have a safe trip home!

Teresita Cambuston from Mexico

City, Mexico joined our school this
year. She participated in two levels of
k Spanish classes offering a helpful in-
sight to Mexican culture as well as cor-
recting Spanish language errors.




To my friends, especially my graduating friends . . .

Friends

Who makes me smile

when times are rough?
Who accepts me

for who | am?
Who shares my joy

as well as my sorrows?
Who urges me to never

give up my dreams?
Who offers confidence

when | am scared?
Who compliments me

on a job well done?
Who encourages me

when | have doubts?
Who utters a few kind words

when | feel lonely?
Who has great understanding

in all situations?
Who is my partner

in laughter?
Who shares my tears?
Who keeps my secrets

in strictest confidence?
Who is my shoulder

to always lean on?
Who is so hard

to say good-bye to?
It’s you, my friend!
I'll miss you but,

not forget you.
Friends go their ways,

but memories remain.

I took no time to thank you.
I took no time to say
How much | appreciate
Your kindness each
and every day.

fcma Thormpacn

119




Varsity Basketball-Front: Jeanne Kottke. Middle: Diane Gilge. Doreen Leppa.  Varsity Wrestling-Paula Kilian, Missy Anderson, Buffie Waltz, Carrie Hof-
Back: Michelle Lippert. Ann Lenneman, Ann Hagerty. meister. Becky Millan, Karla Kilian.

Hockey-Front: Cheri Pederson, Valerie
Kilian. Middle: Cynthia Van Heel, Hei-
di Zachman, Kari Kasper. Top: Jackie
Barthel, Kari Jocelyn. Carrie Melan-
son.

ith an abundance of
spirit and pep, the
winter cheerleaders

supported their teams and en-
couraged the fans. Other ac-
tivities included locker signs,
banners for the gym and a Val-
entine’s Day fund raiser selling
lollipops. The cheerleaders
also attended a clinic at the
University of Minnesota and
helped with some parents’
nights activities. Much of their
time is spent behind the scenes
and they are often not given
enough thanks/

pep & spirit
qgo a
long way

B-squad Basketball-Front: Kerry Stanton, Sandi Kasper, Shaleen Barthel. Back: B-squad Wrestling-Front: Jodi Leppa, Michelle Hochstedler, Nancy Eull.
Terri Schall. Back: Shannon McGinnis.

120







Gary S. stalks his opponent, waiting for him to make the first move.
Eric Dehmer demonstrates the Flamingo Fling.

1 ’\“ ’\/‘\ ’v@“ '.' ML .v
q’ Q‘ v ( H m :-,1:-

/s
& | -
‘.\ > . .
) ( ﬂ \U( d -
MA “ '}
T gty %)
' |
J-wfd;\.‘&)ofécfoa 3 3%
Front: Mgr. Angie White, Brian Zachman, Dan Paulsen. Curt Hennen, Bob Lefebvre. Gary Schoen. Craig Angie looks pensive.
Williams, Brian Becker, Eddy Dehmcr. Mgr. Brenda Vetsch. Back: Coach Gehl, Tom Ripplinger. Joe Dick.
Rick Yanta, Paul O'Donnell. Dan Leuer, Fritz Voss, Eric Dehmer. Scott Dehmer, Coach Greeno.

122




Concentration now in session, ready begin

nd win they did by placing first at the
A Subregion and STMA Invitational. In a

close match, STMA lost to Rockford at
the Subregion Dual.

The youngest varsity wrestler, Eddy Dehmer,
a seventh grader, was the leader in reversals
(17) and longest unbeaten string (19). Brian
Becker led in takedowns (72) and 2 point near
falls (23). Three point near falls (28) and pins
(16) were led by Gary Schoen.

The top two individual honors of the season
went to Brian Becker, with 35 wins, 3 losses and
no ties and Gary Schoen, with 26 wins, 2 losses
and no ties. Coming in as a close third was Bob
Lefebvre, with 26 wins, 4 losses and | tie.

Individual awards were given to Eric Dehmer
for Hardest Worker and Brian Becker for Out-
standing Wrestler. Bob Lefebvre earned Most
Improved and Honorary Captain.

Even though the team is losing two of its top
wrestlers, seniors Scott Dehmer
and Bob Lefebvre, they don’t have

Monticello

STMA Invitational
Rockford

Edison

Panther Invitational
Prior Lake
Armstrong
Watertown-Mayer
Elk River
Annandale

15-35

Ist
29-27
43-14
28-22
42-12
49-15
37-27
23-35
31-27

Dassel-Cokato

Delano

Buffalo

Princeton

Wright County Conference
Waconia

Howard Lake-Waverly

De LaSalle

Rockford (Subregion Dual)

to worry because there is plenty
of young talent to take our team
56-6 to victory for years to come.
57-12
27-22
54-12
2nd
54-9
47-8
47-15
20-25

Fritz looks like he has the situation in hand.

“Oh no. did | do that?”

123




ith a final season record of 26-4-1, Bob Lefebvre
\)s/ finished his high school wrestling career as a
competitor in the State competition at 119 Ibs.,
which was quite an accomplishment since he wrestled on
the varsity team only to years. Awarded Most Improved and
Honorary Captain for the 1985-86 season, he also earned
four tournament championships (STMA Invitational, WCC,
District 17A, Sub-Region). Bob was among the top leaders
in several of the individual statistics for this year: 3rd-
Season Record, 4th-Dual Meet Record (13-2-1), Near Falls-
3 (13). Team Points (117), 5th-Unbeaten String (13), Take-
downs (50), Reversals (7) and 6th-Match Points (197).
Congratulations to Bob on a great season and a career to be
proud of.

two wrestlers
represent STMA
at the STATE

-
I/

Brian defeats his opponent for a State 3rd place.

124

B

e sure to watch for Brian Becker in the years to come. As a
ninth grader, ke already has two years of varsity exper-
ience. His career record is 44-12-0 and he was 3rd in the

State this year at 105 Ib. Brian was selected as the Outstanding
Wrestler of this season and held the number one position for
Season Records (35-3-0). He is definitely looking ahead to a most
interesting career. Good luck to you, Brian!

While his opponent grasps. Bob seems to have the upper hand.

Curt hangs on while his opponent tries to escape.




T he young matmen lived up to their forerunners and

finished a winning season with a 10-5-0 record, and oumg
were second only to Apple Valley in the STMA Invita- U
tional Tourney. Season record leaders were Dan Paulsen (14-

3-0). Craig Williams (12-3-0) and Keith Dehmer (12-4-2). Dan wres tlerstm

also led in takedowns (26), reversals (1 1), near falls-3 (8) and e
total match points (122). Troy Hudson had || near falls-2, l
Craig Williams led with 7 pins and top honors for team points 2

went to Keith Dehmer. The STMA wrestling teams have always l

been very respectable and this year was no different. We can

all look forward to some exciting future teams with these owm
upcoming wrestlers. take

Monticello 17-38
Rockford 33-24
Park Cottage Grove 45-20
River Falls 40-30
Goodhue 31-24
Armstrong 43-20
Watertown-Mayer 49-12
Elk River 21-43
Annandale 18-45
Delano 58-0
STMA Invitational 2nd
Princeton 48-15
Waconia 59-0
Howard Lake-Waverly 57-3
St. Francis 15-41
Osseo 27-42

Front: Brian Zachman. Curt Hennen. Travis Hall. Mark Mischke, Craig Williams. Keith
Dehmer. Back: Scott Kasper. Scott Scherber, Troy Hudson. Steve Smith, Dave Winkler.
Dan Paulsen. Coach Gehl.

"We want a pin!” 125




Front: Russ Tiernan. Chuck Dwinnell. Charli Scholl. Dan Paulson. Chad DeMatteis. Greg LaVallee. Scott Lekatz. Tim
Thole. Kevin Theis. Back: Coach Gordon, Eric Theis. Todd Kohler, Kevin Jocelyn, Ben Eide. Brian Berning. Eric Ketterer,
Bill Dwinnell. Scott Berning. Mgr. Shannon O’Leary

“What a shot!”

and the team shows definite promise for the years to

come! Under the coaching ability of Mr. Gordon, the
feam played an exciting season and many players shined
through. Dan Paulson led the team in scoring with 9 goals
while sophomore Ben Eide followed closely with 7. These
two also received special honors for Co-MVP and captains.
Kevin Theis and Russ Tiernan’s abilities to keep a busy puck
out of our goal gave extra confidence to the rest of the team
and helped to carry out a successful season.

S TMA'’s hockey team seems to get better every year,

@ “"Whatcha doin’ Bill?"”

“Qut of my way!”

Knights fight for the puck.




Kevin reaches too far as the puck is stolen by a Johnnie.

GOA\.

pucksters paint the ice blue and gold

Brian skates in for the action.

1

Princeton
Cambridge

St. Francis
Montgomery
Brooklyn Center
Mora

Brooklyn Center
St. Francis
Delano

St. John's
Litchfield

Mora
Montgomery
Sauk Rapids

St. John's
Delano

PR AN B N
NNANVTVWO

o B, TR
L N LY~

OIJWG‘OW‘—NIH—

“"Which way did it go?”” Which way did it go?”

127




..4OP | O 1eyMm ‘2134 dn w ) jeyl Mou ‘A,

Monticello 105.10/105.25 Dassel-Cokato 107.95/120.00

St. Cloud Cath.  103.95/105.50 Maple Lake 116.20/109.25

Rockford 104.65/100.20 Delano 111.70/113.25

Watertown-Mayer 114.25/119.50 Howard Lake-W. |14.05/99.90

Big Lake 104.80/116.50 Buffalo 112.15/116.10

Annandale 113.25/113.85 Becker 107.35/96.85

ok BERIS/10.35  Reglon Maes J15:8%-48h Pace Front: Karen Bistodeau, Jean Vansteenburg. Rocky Chenvert, Meeghan

O’'Donnell. Michelle Barthel. Christine Guzzo, Susie Saari. Middle: Kristi
Walter, Karen Haydter, Mary Ripplinger. Angie Milless, Dana Pederson,
Peggy Schumm, Tami Hamann, Sandy Dehmer. Back: Coach Bykowski. Jen-
ny Barthel, Laura Dehmer, Mgr. Jean Staples, Sara Blenkush, Jenny Waltz,
Coach Holvik.

Mary proves flexibility is a must for floor exercise.

128 “Looking good. Peggy!” 3 ‘ 4




il I

Sandy displays graceful extension on the balance beam.

Karen expresses deep concentration constituting a well-done routine.

espite many illnesses and injuries, this year's gym-
b 6 t t g r 5 Dnasts increased their scores and improved their
skills. The team was led by Seniors Peggy Schumm
= and Mary Ripplinger. Mary produced high scores through-
out the season, setting a new all-around record with 32.0
pts.. Peggy competed in three events, but excelled in the
uneven bars. Mary was voted most valuable gymnast and
" received All-Conference recognition with 427.7 pts. for the
season. Peggy and Tammy Hamann received All-Confer-
ence honorable mention and finished with over 250 pts.
each.
Juniors, Tammy, Sandy Dehmer and Dana Pederson also
0 improved during the year, with Tammy competing all-
around, Sandy, having an excellent season on vault, beam
and floor ex., and Dana turning in steady performances on
the beam and floor ex. Some new faces on the varsity team
this year included freshmen Karen Haydter (beam, floor ex.,
vault), Kristi Walter, (vault, Bars) Rocky Chenvert (Floor
r ex.). Angie Milless (bars), and Karen Bistodeau (bars).
Great job girls!

"l don’t think I'm going to make it!"”

“Up. up and away!”




: -‘"‘k'n
de

“"Looking at my face. you can tell I'm an ace.”

Front: Carolyn Vetsch. Janice Kremer. Colleen Dehmer. Jody Safar,
Shelly Hackenmueller. Cindy Luther. Back: Coach Teigen. Julie Zach-
man. Tammy Nagengast. Cathy Pipenhagen. Bonnie Kolles. Mgr. Mick-

ey Mischke.

girl cagers display good

shooting skills and team spirit.

A N'E
%
&

‘

- 3

.

- "til now!” “I jump so high. | can reach the sky!”

"l broke my finger and | had the flu, so | haven’t been able to shoot for two!

130




“Take it easy, take it
slow,

Come on team, let’s go!

We're not here to cause
no trouble,

We're just here to do
the basketball shuffle

We're jumping up and
down and looking all
around. -

We put our heads "
together and this is '
what we found,

The basketball is round!

] =

—

~~
h ~ @
o -~ §

- 1 .
- ‘ -

"My name is Hack, I'm the leader of the pack.”

Delano 35-51 Howard Lake
Dassel-Cokato 38-36 Annandale
Annandale 26-36 Dassel-Cokato
Big Lake 33-16 Monticello
Becker 32-34 Delano
Princeton 20-44 Howard Lake
Rockford 52-37 Rockford
Buffalo 28-53 Watertown
Watertown 38-58 Waconia

51-71
58-31
32-41
36-49
47-54
41-85
54-38
45-65
24-46

his was a season of comraderie and plen-
I ty of high scoring games. While their
record, 6-13, is not an indication, the
Knights played well offensively and defensively.
Their shooting was especially impressive. Sen-
ior, Jody Safar, scored a total of 197 pts. (10.4
avg. per game), led in free throws (37-54 for
69%). and in rebounds (163 or 8.6 per game).
Carolyn Vetsch snatched the honors in assists
(42) and steals (47). Shelly Hackenmueller aver-
aged 9.0 pts. per game with a season total of
162 and along with Cathy Pipenhagen was vot-
ed most improved. Shelly and Jody were select-
ed to the All Conference Team and Jody was
voted MVP.

As a team, the most points scored in a single
game (58) was against Annandale while the
fewest pts. allowed (16) was against Big Lake.
The season free throw percentage was 51%
while the highest in a single game was 86%
against Monticello.

The friendship between the girls on the team
created a hard working, fun-loving ball club.
Their creativity produced the ""Basketball Shuf-
fle.”

With five juniors and three sophomores re-
turning, next season should produce more ex-
citement and high scores.

My name is Lina, and I'm mighty fina!”

= Wt Gy
w8 ™ Seaa
« S
E VY = (9
- “
) st -
—— _
e B =’ s -

“I'm not very tall, but | can move the ball!” 131




'
Delano 30-44 4 |
Dassel-Cokato 27-30 -= .
Annandale 23-37 i
Big Lake 21-23 ’ ] T
Becker 21-15 — \ >
Monticello 18-42 - w
Princeton 16-31 v \'.
Rockford 22-34 \ ‘ 4 ’ ;
Buffalo 26-27 |
Watertown-Mayer 22-28 - - |
Howard Lake-W. 19-39
Annandale 16-34
Dassel-Cokato 8-26 a
Monticello 28-37 J
Delano 20-18 ® Y
Howard Lake-W. 17-36 ) - J
Rockford 36-38(0T) ol 7,
Watertown 29-23 \

p Jolie looks nervous. Is the pressure on?

young boy and girl
shows talent and promise

“"Watch out Jeanette!”

record, providing some close games with exciting

action. Centers, Bonnie Kolles and Shelly Zupon,
worked on rebounding and shooting. Jolie Tatro and Tami
Johnson seemed to have a special knack for long shots,
while Jeanette Blake, Janice Kremer and Katie Hacken-
mueller dribbled in and out of opponents to bring the ball
down the court. Some of the girls had a few opportunities to
see a little varsity action. Coach Newman said she felt that,
“The girls made many improvements through the season
and provided some exciting games for the STMA basketball
fans.”

T he girls, this year, finished the season with a 3-15

Front: Jeanette Blake. Tami Johnson. Ginny Lenneman. Back: Jolie Tatro.
Sue Berning. Andrea Boll. Shelly Zupon. Katie Hackenmueller. (Not pic-
tured: Bonnie Kolles. Tammy Nagengast. Janice Kremer, Lisa Tietgen)

132

Bonnie shoots for two as Tammy blocks the opponent.




Dave finds an opening and shoots for two.

cagers’ hard work
for future years

"Hey. Brian, where's the rest of your team?”

hard and played well, providing some exciting games,
but could not boost their win/loss record any higher
than 3-14. The center position saw plenty of action from Dave
Kortuem and Paul Schumacher, while forwards, Brian Volk

T he young freshmen and sophomore cagers worked

Big Lake 32-38
Monticello 36-54
Delano 36-31
Rockford 45-32
Maple Lake 37-58
Watertown-Mayer 33-38
Howard Lake-W. 22-56
Annandale 24-46
Dassel-Cokato 47-52
Delano 23-42
Watertown-Mayer 32-46
Rockford 32-41
Howard Lake-W. 28-63
Monticello 19-44
Annandale 40-60
Dassel-Cokato 46-44

Front: Steve Vandeberg, Tim Barthel, Grant Ketel. Joe Barbeln, Jeremy
Aydt, Dan Kolles. Back: Randy Shutt, Jeff Holmen, John Thompson, David
Korteum. Paul Schumacher, Jason Wettstein, Mgr. Josh Webskowski. (Not
pictured: Brian Volk).

and Steve Vandeberg helped with shooting and rebounding.
Guards, Grant Ketel and Tim Barthel did well bringing the ball
down the court to set up plays. Coach Newell felt, “Our
defensive play was the strong part of our team.”” Having good
height and a year or two of experience should result in some
interesting future varsity games.

133







L 19 4 gy N
- L R RUTN
o s -&’ ‘.'»43 |

) gOZ 0N
ARG ;

Front: Mgr. Josh Webskowski. Grant Ketel. LeRoy Lindenfelser. Kerry Barthel. Barry lhrke.
Duane Bourget. Joe Barbeln. Back: Coach Anfenson, Jim Pichler, Pat Chervenak, Jeff
Holmen. Rich Kottke. Chuck Berning. Randy Kolles.

\

o -
?a P ] y
s, ! ——
) 8 / It's up and in!!

T he closing of a 5-16 season brought reflections of the numerous

close losses throughout the season. The highlights included
breaking a four year losing streak to Big Lake and another of

C’'mon Rich, you're taller.

over ten years to Delano.
Barry Ihrke was the leading scorer, while Randy Kolles and Rich
Big Lake 43-39  Becker 46-47 Kottke led in shooting and rebounding percentages respectively. Pat
Monticello 44-55 Dassel-Cokato 36-50 : : .
Delano 4137 Delano 3854 Chervenak and Kerry Barthel provided strong senior leadership to the
Rockford 66-53 Watertown-M. 38-40 H H H : e
icrong N e o group. All varsity players made a special contribution by practicing
Watertown-M. 4547 Howard Lake-W. 39.54 hard every day.
Farmington 41-57 Monticello 35-65 - - " . .
Toylors Fots N At e According to Coach Anfenson, it was "a very enjoyable season in
caoe 3941 Duseel-Cokato s many respects. A great group of students as well as athletes. The wins
d Lake-W. 40-67 43- . - s

o et s and losses were not a true indicator of how much success we achieved

this past winter.” o




Front: Kris Daleiden (hockey). Kari Jocelyn (softball), Brenda Vetsch (wrestling). Middle: Amy Roden (wrestling). Kris Erickson (baseball). Margaret
Vansteenburg (track). Michelle Mishke (softball, basketball). Heather Ketterer (track). Back: Jean Staples (gymnastics). Angie White (wrestling). Colleen
O’Donnell (hockey). Cindy Kasper (basketball), Jody Safar (softball).

to all our managers . .

.. “Words
are but
emply

thanks.”’

136

Shelly Dehmer (volleyball)







138

200 ¥ cfocinaincinctncinctactncincioncincincio
% G. A. ZAHLER PHOTOGRAPHY

Award Winning
Photography

Ad

Congratulations
Knights

71986

S
‘ Chiropractic Clinic
)

Quality Meat
And FiSh PrOducts Dr. Michael F. Hosko

CHIROPRACTIC PHYSICIAN

\i‘éig' St. Michael

St. Michael 497-39'3 Colonial Mall

Call for Appointment 403 Central Avenue
497.2787 St. Michael, MN 55376

-
?A-‘\o 2/ OAL OALY, OALY O \c ) \o“\ OAG n,‘\\'.-\:‘\, oA nnt. \ -“ 7\
» L - - - - - S - - - ) - -

-
.

e O e s

R ERARST T

AR




ton i o oo sl alociocioto oo oio ol
e T

AZTEC

ELECTRONICS, INC.

Roger Loftman
7 CEO

24 Main Street
St. Michael 497-3200

WO AN GARGAN CANGCA R GCANGANGCLARGARGCARGCAR ARG
- - - L - - - - - - - -




RUSSELL S

e O f CO U

RESTAUQ" Tl
5. L.CJUNCE

Jarm
Equipment Sales
and Service

DIRK A. POSTHUMUS 497-2040

D.D.S. ey j"ﬂ WELTER'S INC.

Family Dentistry e

COLONIAL MALL DENTAL CLINIC St. Michael

403 E. Central Ave., St. Michael 407-225]

Congratulations To The Class Of '86

5‘;‘(’11,\7](’V 5(/‘ Z"C' bf/‘y‘\?k St. Mid‘.“' 497-2131
C’] SZ, ‘/”](’j'[/lé‘:( /‘,VD Albertville 497-3525
./LC’J’(F’\’ z‘l!]’("(’é’ St. Michael Agency

Complete Insurance

Member FDIC Services
— 497-2120

-
’L AR Gy ' A 2O A RO A LR A A Y IYCGY
‘),e~'v\n O/ OA A OAD \.\\,\o,\\,\n,n‘v\;,\\ v\,“‘ \p..-v\!\\,\p m’«.,‘. DALY/ MDA
- - - - - - - - - - - -

40




Kilian
Hardware Beauty Salon

Colonial Mall

St. Michael 497-3848

We've got what you Hours: M-F: 9-8, Sat.: 9-3

need, and what you
need to know.

Paint and Wallpaper:
Coro Lawn Equipment;
Coys and Gifts.

EULL MPG. INE.

St. Michael 497-2111 St. Michael
4072742 407-2720

AN ,q ’Ym\\’v‘ml ‘vm‘,vm‘ )”m\ l':,\\ )v\’;’,.t lvm\\ l a t.\ T ANEAD
- - - - - L J - -




7- 2-85
7-10-85
7-10-85
7-29-85
7-29-85
7-29-85
9-24-85
10- 7-85
10-29-85
10-29-85
10-29-85
10-29-85
10-30-85
12-26-85
12-26-85
12-26-85
I- 9-86
2- 5-86
2- 8-86
2- 9-86
2-13-86
2-28-86
4 186
4 1-86
4- 1-86
4- 1-86
4
4
4
4
5
5
5
5

1-86
1-86
10-86
15-86
5-86
26-86
26-86
-26-86

[N

A AMDALY/ DN

L]
Z\SOOCAL) O/
- -

ST. MICHAEL LIONS CLUB DONATIONS
July 1. 1985 - June 30. 1986

Lions Youth Exchange Program

STMA College Scholarship

STMA Drug Awareness Program

Walsh Fund

July 4th Fireworks Display

St. Michael Baseball Picnic

STMA College Scholarship

Tables for St. Michael Parish School

STMA Summer Swimming Program Transportation

St. Michael City Street Christmas Lights

Hanover Food Shelves

Cystic Fibrosis

Dist. SM-7 Leader Dog Program

Christmas Baskets for Elderly § Needy

STMA Youth Basketball

STMA Wrestling Booster Club

Irondale Music Department

STMA Music Department

STMA Baseball Association

U of M-Rapter Rehabilitation § Recovery Prog

St. Michael Society

Bingo Night for Elderly

Minnesota Lions Eye Bank

U of M Children’s Eye Clinic

Lions Leader Dog Program

Lions Hearing Dog Program

Lions Children’s International Fund

Lions 5M-7 Diabetes Program

Wallace Hauan Family

STMA Graduation Party

Lions Camp Sally

St. Michael Fire Dept. - Radio Equipment

St. Michael Community Parks

Wright Co. American Diabetes Assn.

- -

Supporting Your Lions Club
Js Supporting Your Community

300
250

250
200

25
250

300
250
200
150
50
360
200
150
50
150
285
25
200
110
250
250
150
150
1o
175
200
250
125
500
10.000
30

Please Watch For:

Fun Night - Nov., 1986
Game Feed - Feb., 1986

Bierstube - July, 1987

- -

Ol ‘., \‘,‘\ v\ ’,A‘ v\ph\v\ .v“\ v\ .\\ YY\"\,V\ p“\\ p“\ '
- - - - - - -




WM@%@%@%@%@%@%@%@%@%@%M

ST. MICHAEL
VETERINARY

CLINIC ST. MICHAEL LAUNDRY
Noibert And Betty Zahler

g-E, E“VﬂH@HA]EL ',‘-D Laundry — Dry Cleaning — Car Wash
VETERINARY >

= W‘%"“ﬂ%

497-3666

CLINIC ¢
PET HOSPITAL

%e/{mu s c/l/(wts, gnc.
372 & Central Avenue
St. Michael
407-2424

ST. MICHAEL
JOE DEHMER. PRES.

497-2455

ST. MICHAEL
DRUG

St. Michael
497-2552

CROW RIVER LANES

Come on out
to where the
fun times roll.

Congratulations
To The Class Of '86

AW A ,\ ‘v\?’:’,\l ,vm‘ ’v\t’;v\ )‘m\ l'm\\ ‘v'r;’,\l lvm\q ’vm\. )\ p, e A A NAOGAD AL » W A\
- - - e - - - - - - - -




Ny

(612) 497-2011

-

Phone: (612) 497-2844

\#Oll.?(’ 0/5)[(/ /(I’J

11415 54th St. N.E.
Albertville, MN 55301

ST. MICHAEL SPUR
QUALITY SERVICE AT A REASONABLE PRICE

LYLE ROBECK ROUTE 1, BOX 47
Owner ST. MICHAEL, MN. 55376

DON’S AUTO
& SERVICE

«AVdn
SIANDARD:
- Standard Oil Products
Dodge Sales and Service

BESAM, Inc. Wikk Inds.
MAPES Inds. DeSCo Windows
U.S. Alum.Corp. HMI Ents.

C. L. Paulson & Associates, Inc.

Manufacturers Reps For
Architectural Building Products

11448 - 55th St
P.0O.Box 133 C. L. "Paul" Paulson
Albertville, MN 55301 (612) 497-2838

Albertville
497-2773

RAMIER & GRIES

Attorneys At Law H.G. WEBER

Van.
ST‘"”‘"D AMOCO OIL CO.

George R. Ramier
John R. Gries
David J. Lenadrot

Home Heating Oil

100 East Central
St. Michael, MN
497-3099

Albertville, MN
497-2642

|
(612) 497-2125

Chouinard Office Machines and Supplies

o LICENSED WATCH REPAIR
2] COLONIAL
> ) JEWELRY REPAIR
(o5 T O0L0N) DIAMONDS
CUSTOM DESIGN

@ Loren Van Dorp Repair, Service and Sales
- . New and Used
G Charlie Schaufler Calculators, Typewriters and Cash Registers

P OWNERS

1 s03cenTRALAVEE. JIM CHOUINARD ST. MICHAEL, MN 55376

s >3 ST. MICHAEL, MN 55376 (612) 497-3717

Full Line Of Office Supplies

N

lrv A L e L O L A AT A A AR A OAS BASIOARI GO

)A-'v\p‘\,\o“\,\.“. AOAOY ) OAN AN DA DA DA DN N DAL D AL O AN/
i - - - - - - - - - - -

.
‘
. B3 - Ll

144




America’s Largest
Independent Glass

Processor/Fabricator
Wishes .

Che Best To The
Class Of '86

HORDIS

BROTHERS, INC.

5334 Barthel Drive
Albe-*ville, T “N 55301
(612) 49,-3212

TRUSS MANUFACTURING
CO.

BRUCE LUBKE DALLAS WAIT

TRUSS

11902 53rd St. N.E.

2> BROASTER CATERING 2 531d St |

612-497-2714

Albertville, MN 55301
(612) 497-3324

9957 65th Street Northeast
Albertville, Minnesota 55301

Full Service Catering

TELA-AD

Best Advertising
Coverage

CUCSTOM CABINETS

DAVE VETSCH FREE ESTIMATES
(612) 497-3060 ALBERTVILLE. MN.

Albertville Since 1957

145




- - - - I - -~

- - - - - - -

-

’ :""l'

46

W
’
-
-
L
(3
-
“
-~
-
e
»
2
-
.
‘3
-
J
7
.
-~
=
\
»
-~
-
N
»
-
-
’,
L
-~
-
<
’
-
.
S
Fi .
»
o
-
\
’,
»
~
-
\
”
’
-~
-
W
e
E
-~
*
\
L
e
-
\
’
»
v
N
.
»

STOKE’S MARINE

Johnson Qutboarders And
Lund Boats - McCulloch
Chainsaws - Simplicity Lawn
Tractors.

Monticello 295-2069

Little SMountain
‘Flowers

26w, rast. monticate 299-4040

David’s . . .

anothes. g
W. Broadway &k
Monticello, MN%
295-

L

@ FIFTH AVENUE

SLEEP CENTERS |

213 S. Hw. 25, Monticello * 295-4014
12 Division Arcarde, Buffalo ¢ 682-5817
12 Main St. S., Hutchinson ¢ 587-2833

HOLMQUISTS’
COUNTY
MARKET

Buffalo, MN

JEWELERS

(Setterberg

Diamond Setters-Watch Repairing
Engraving-Custom Jewelry Designing.

John E. Kock, Owner

Buffalo, Mn.

-

682-1892

e WG RUZY UL FIGRY FULY VUL L Ciogiorolarola)elaroia) ol
K3

\

%




itz Counten gopi

Custom Counter Tops
Kitchen, Bar, Vanity, & Table Tops
ROGERS, MN.

Don Fritz 428-2291

Chain Saw Sales Rental Equipment

\

THE SHOP. g@
(612) 428-2678 %JB

DARRELL AND BONNIE WATKINS
Owners

Hwy. 101 N
Rogers, MN 55374

Phone: 428-4159

McLean's
HAIR STYLIST

12821 Main St.
Rogers, Minn. 55374

428-2091

C. J. "LEFTY" SCHABER

Agent

12815 Main Street
Rogers, Minnesota 55374

We Sincerely appreciate the continued support of all of

our advertisers and patrons!

St. Michael Snyder Drug

Drs. EW. Henk D.D.S. and M.M. Matsumoto

D.D.S.
Hanover Hardware
Albertville Floral and Gifts
Hoglund Bus Co.
Barthel Construction
Eull Concrete Products, Inc.
Hagen’s Super Value
Lamp Post-In
Fashion Crossroads
Albertville Body Shop

N AL “\ lv\,’:’,\\ ‘vm“ "*’;7- )'m\ PR t,\_\ e t.\i "m\! ’v ’1\\ L/ ; "
- - - - - - - B - - -

!‘l)p_o','\l)a-',\.nl)a\"'|l)a\:', ) AR GAE

-

L




148 ®

the dilemma

To laugh is to risk appearing a fool.
To weep is to risk appearing
sentimental.

To reach out for another is to risk
involvement.

To expose feelings is to risk rejection.
To place your dreams before the
crowd is to risk ridicule.

To love is to risk not being loved in
return.

To go forward in the face of
overwhelming odds is to risk failure.

But risks must be taken because the
greatest hazard in life is to risk
nothing. The person who risks nothing
does nothing, has nothing, is nothing
He may avoid suffering and sorrow,
but he cannot learn, feel, change,
grow, or love. Chained by his
certitudes, he is a slave. He has
forfeited his freedom. Only a person
who takes risks is free.

‘\z .\x

."3 .‘) ""

s 0

.\x

F]

't

ey

.\x

'l
%
3
k!
?
b
1
?
1
3
1







150

Abrahamson, Mr. D. (ST) 11, 12, 16

Alden, Todd (86) 26. 28, 32, 37. 40. 41, 103, 106

Altman, Amie (87) 62. 64, 77. 79

Anderson. Janis (87) 79

Anderson. Judy (89) 22, 23

Anderson, Mark (86) 5. 47, 97, 106. 108

Anderson. Missy (87) 24, 26. 42, 77, 79, 84, 85, 86, 120

Anfenson., Mr. T. (ST) 44, 135

Anselment, Greg (89) 23. 62, 66

Anselment. Nick (87) 55, 62, 79

Aydt, Jeremy (89) 23, 41, 49, 66. 67, 72, 95, 133

Aydt, John (88) 41, 54, 71

Bakken, Corey (87) 79

Barbeln. Joe (88) 47. 54, 96. 97. 121, 133, 135

Barbeln. Shelly (86) 106, 108

Barthel. Chad (87) 79

Barthel. Dan (86) 106. 108, |15

Barthel. Debby (88) 54

Barthel. Dennis (88) 54

Barthel. Gina (87) 79

Barthel. Jackie (87) 79. 120

Barthel. Kerry (86) 27. 34, 41, 55. 96. 97, 105, 106, 108, 134,
135. 146

Barthel. Kim (88) 26, 54

Barthel. Lisa (86) 27, 34, 106, 108

Barthel. Lori (89) 23, 63

Barthel. Marcia (86) 106, 109

Barthel. Ms. J. (ST) 16

Barthel. Sandy (89) 23, 49

Barthel. Shaleen (89) 22, 23, 120

Barthel. Tim (88) 41, 53, 54, 97, 133

Barthel. Tony (87) 79. 96, 97

Barthel. Tony (88) 54

Bauernfeind, Mr. T. (ST) 13, 16. 17, 98

Bauman. Mr. E. (ST) 38, 97

Beaudry, Mrs. L. (ST) 12

Beck. Mr. M. (ST) 14. 41, 90. 91, 99

Becker. Brian (89) 23, 95, 122, 124

Becker, Karl (86) 33, 35, 41, 55, 60, 61, 64, 67, 68, 71, 88, 89,
102, 104, 106

Berglund. Guy (86) 27, 33, 55, 64, 101, 106

Berning. Brian (86) 106. 126. 127

Berning. Cary (87) 79. 98

Berning. Chuck (87) 79, 134, 135, 143

Berning. Dennis (89) 23, 66

Berning. Scott (87) 41. 79, 97

Berning. Scott (88) 50. 54, 126. 127

Berning. Sue (89) 22. 23, 55, 66. 72, 132

Bistodeau. Karen (89) 23, 62, 63, 128

Bistodeau. Kelly (87) 55. 77, 719

Bistodeau. Kevin (86) 73, 102, 106

Blake. Doug (88) 54, 97

Blake. Jeanette (89) 23, 44, 45, 49, 62, 66. 82, 101, 132

Blake, Mr. F. (ST) II, 16

Boggess. Jim (87) 79

Boll. Andrea (88) 54. 83, 132

Bossen, Mr. J. (ST) 13, 16

Bourget, Duane (87) 16, 28, 31, 67. 68, 71, 74, 79. 96, 97, 135

Bresina. Mr. T. (ST) 16

Brown. Linda (88) 38. 54, 68, 81, 91

Burke. Dan (87) 67, 68, 71, 72, 74. 79

Burke, Mike (89) 16, 23, 66, 67

Bykowski. Mr. T. (ST) 128

Cambuston, Teresita (86) 107, 118

Cameron, Carrie (88) 54

Cameron, Jesse (89) 23

Campbell. Jackie (87) 56, 57, 79

Carlson. Anne (86) 103, 108

Carlson. Carolyn (87) 79

Carlson. Paul (89) 23

Carlson, Phil (88) 54

Catlin, Ms. J. (ST) 83, 85, 86

Chenvert, Rochelle (89) 22, 23, 128

Chervenak, Pat (86) 40. 41, 48, 68, 71, 88, 89, 107, 108, 135

Chouinard, Dean (87) 73, 79

Cloud. Don (88) 54, 68, 71

index

Cochran. Kirsten (87) 18, 28, 55, 59, 60. 79

Crandall, Mike (88) 54

Dale. Missy (88) 54, 92, 93

Daleiden. Amy (88) 54

Daleiden. Kathy (87) 24, 26, 77, 79, 85

Daleiden. Kris (88) 7. 44, 54, 83, 136

DeMatteis. Chad (86) 6. 26. 32, 68. 71, 72. 86, 89, 102, 104,
107. 126

DeMatteis. Mr. M. (ST) 10

Dehmer, Clarice (87) 64, 79

Dehmer, Colleen Kim (86) 32, 33, 102, 107

Dehmer. Colleen M. (86) 32, 34, 42, 107, 108, 130

Dehmer, Daryl (86) 55. 72, 107, 108

Dehmer. Eric (87) 26, 46, 47, 78, 96, 97, 122, 123

Dehmer, Kelly (88) 54

Dehmer. Kevin (88) 54, 99

Dehmer. Leo (89) 23, 95

Dehmer, Sandy (87) 19. 77. 78, 84, 85, 86, 128, 129

Dehmer, Scott (86) 34, 101, 107, 122

Dehmer, Shelly (88) 44, 54, 55, 68, 71, 85, 136

Dehmer, Tony (87) 55. 62, 64, 72, 79

Dhein. Rita (86) 62

Dick, Joe (87) 47, 78, 79, 96, 97, 122, 123

Didier, Mrs. J. (ST) 10

Dobosenski, Jay (87) 78. 96. 97

Duggan, Dan (89) 23, 72

Duncombe. Gina (89) 23

Durant, Tom (86) 33, 35, 55. 64, 107, 108

Dwinnell, Bill (86) 41. 107, 126

Dwinnell. Chuck (88) 54, 126, 127

Eichelberg, Mr. E. (ST) 13

Eicher, Angie (89) 23, 62, 63

Eicher, Bill (87) 78

Eide. Ben (88) 54, 97, 126

Erickson, Mr. L. (ST) 14

Erickson, Kris (88) 7. 47, 54, 93, 136

Erkenbrack, Ms. H. (ST) 17, 38, 98, 99

Etheridge. Jon (87) 68, 78

Eull. Lisa (87) 31, 78

Eull, Nancy (89) 22, 23. 120

Feaster, Paul (86) 40, 41, 62, 67. 68, 71, 108, 110

Feaster, Scott (88) 52, 67, 68, 71

Fehn, Julie (88) 47, 52

Fehn. Tony (87) 72, 78

Fietek, Earl (87) 78

Finneman, Bruce (87) 78

Florek. Tammy (86) 28, 30, 31, 33, 34, 35, 58, 59, 110

Foertsch, Carrie (87) 27, 38, 78, 84, 85, 86, 87

Fredrickson. Mr. G. (ST) I5

Freske, Norm (88) 45, 52

Fricke, Dave (87) 7, 77, 78

Fritz, Steve (88) 52

Fritz, Tom (86) 110

Gehl, Mrs. J. (ST) 17

Gehl Mr. S. (ST) 122, 125

Gifford, Mr. J. (ST) 15

Gilge. Diane (87) 48. 68, 77, 78, 80. 120

Glatzmaier, Lisa (89) 23, 62, 66

Godlewski. Paul (88) 50, 52

Godlewski, Tony (87) 78, 87

Gordon Mr. K. (ST) 42, 43, 126

Gramstad. Doug (87) 78, 97

Greeno, Mr. G. (ST) 14, 122

Gustafson, Jeff (86) 6, 34, 96, 97, 110

Haag, Heidi (89) 22, 23, 63

Hackenmueller, Katie (89) 23, 44, 63, 66, 72, 82, 132

Hackenmueller, Shelly (87) 27, 31, 37, 42, 43, 55, 68, 71, 72,
77. 78. 85, 86. 130, 131

Hackenmueller, Sheri (86) 34, 101, 102, 103, 110

Hagan, Barb (88) 52

Hagerty, Ann (87) 68. 72, 77. 78, 85, 120

Hall, Travis (87) 78, 125

Hamann, Tammy (87) 24, 42, 43, 72, 77, 78. 128, 129

Hanson, Denise (87) 78

Hanson, Duane (88) 52

Hanson. Mrs. V. (ST) 14




Harper. John (88) 52

Hauan. Renee (87) 78

Haydter, Karen (89) 22, 23, 56, 57, 128, 129

Hebig. Ms. G. (ST) 10

Heikes, Marijane (86) 110

Helgeson. Mrs. D. (ST) 16

Helgeson, Mrs. M. (ST) 16

Henderson Sheila (88) 68

Hennen, Curt (87) 68, 71, 72, 78, 122, 124, 125

Hennen, Trish (88) 52, 68, 71, 83

Hennum, Colleen (87) 78

Heuring, Brian (89) 23

Heuring. Mrs. M. (ST) 16

Hochstedler, Jeff (87) 78

Hochstedler, Michelle (89) 22, 23, 82, 120

Hofmeister, Carrie (87) 24, 31. 67, 68, 71, 74, 78. 80, 120

Hofmeister, Kevin (88) 52, 53

Holland, Tim (87) 78

Holland Chad (87) 79

Holmen, Jeff (87) 55. 67. 68, 71, 78. 96. 97. 133, 135

Holt, Jason (89) 23

Holvik, Mrs. J. (ST) 128

Hudson, Troy (87) 125

Hurd. Thorlene (88) 52, 53, 55, 62

Ihrke. Barry (87) 16. 47, 78, 96, 97. 134, 135

lllies, Cindy (86) 33, 55, 68, 71, 86. 110

lllies. Dee Dee (87) 78

Illies. Kim (88) 44, 52

Illies, Susie (88) 52

Irvine, Sara (87) 59, 64, 68, 71, 75. 76, 77

Irvine, Tom (86) 18, 28, 59, 104, 110, |15

Jocelyn, Kari (88) 52, 68, 120, 136

Jocelyn, Kevin (89) 23, 95, 126, 127

Jochim, Jerome (89) 18, 23

Jochim, Steve (88) 52

Johnson, Mike (89) 23, 66, 95

Johnson, Rhonda (88) 52

Johnson, Tami (89) 23, 48, 100, 132

Jungclaus, Tanya (87) 75

Kaehn, Chad (89) 23

Kalina, Debbie (88) 26, 52, 101

Kalina, Janel (87) 24, 75, 77

Karst, Brian (88) 52

Karst, Chris (86) 26, 110

Kasper. Brenda (86) 34, 110

Kasper, Cheri (86) 26, 29. 34, |10

Kasper, Cindy (86) 110, 136

Kasper, Darlene (89) 22, 23, 27

Kasper. Dore (86) 26. 110

Kasper. Kari (88) 37, 42, 52, 83, 120

Kasper, Rita (88) 52, 71

Kasper, Sandi (88) 31, 52, 53, 55, 62, 64, 68, 71, 72, 86. 98,
120

Kasper, Scott (89) 21, 41, 95, 125

Kasper. Todd (86) 111

Kasper, Wayne (88) 52

Kedrowski, Colleen (87) 75

Kelly.Jeff (87) 75

Kessler, John (86) 111

Kessler, Susie (88) 52

Ketel, Grant (88) 30, 31, 47, 52, 67, 68. 71, 72, 77. 97. 133,
135

Ketel, Mr. R. (ST) 6. 11, 12, 16, 27, 45

Ketterer, Eric (86) 24, 33, 35, 55,62, 64, 111, 126

Ketterer. Heather (88) 52, 64, 81, 90. 91, 98, 136

Kilian, Becky (88) 52. 92, 93

Kilian, Karla (88) 30. 31, 52, 55, 86, 120

Kilian, Paula (87) 24, 31, 68, 72, 74, 75, 79, 80

Kilian, Val (86) 55, 68, 71, 72. 86, 111, 115, 118, 120

Kimmerle, Shelly (87) 55. 58. 59, 60. 61. 75, 101

Klukas Cheryl (89) 21, 22

Kmecik, Janet (86) 33, 55, 62, 111

Kohler. Todd (87) 16. 55, 64, 75, 100. 126

Kolles, Bonnie (88) 52. 130

Kolles. Dan (89) 21, 45, 62, 66, 72, 133

Kolles, Randy (87) 67, 68, 71, 75, 97. 134, 135

Kortuem, Dave (88) 52, 68, 71, 121, 133

Kottke, Jeannie (87) 55, 75. 77, 80. 120

Kottke, Keith (88) 51

Kottke, Rich (87) 46, 47, 75, 79, 97, 134, 135

Kottke. Tina (89) 21, 22

Kowalczyk. Dawn (89) 21

Kral, Mr. M. (ST) 12, 85, 86

Kremer, Janice (88) 30, 31, 38. 51, 68, 83, 130, 131

Kruchten, Mrs. V. (ST) 16

Kuchmeister, Bruce (88) 51

LaVallee. Greg (86) 5. 7. 41, 72, 86. 88, 89, 101, 111, 126

Lange. Alfred (86) 27. 111

Lange. Clary (87) 75

Langston, Mrs. C. (ST) 12, 26

Lee. Mona (88) 51

Lefebvre. Bob (86) 24. 32, 72. 86. 88, 89, 103. 111, 122, 124

Lehn, Denise (86) 15, 29, 31, 33, 60. 61, 64, 68, 71, 98, 102,
103, 104, 109. 111

Lehn. Jeff (89) 21

Lehn Lisa (88) 6. 51, 55, 88

Lekatz, Mrs. R. (ST) 10

Lekatz. Scott (88) 47. 51, 53, 101, 126

Lenneman. Ann (86) 6. 29, 31, 80, 104, 109. 111, 120

Lenneman, Corey (87) 75, 97

Lenneman. Doug (86) 5. 33, 35. 55, 68, 72. 87. 105. 109, 111

Lenneman. Ginny (89) 21, 44, 66. 82. 132

Leppa. Doreen (86) 77. 80, 100. 111, 120

Leppa. Jodi (89) 21, 22, 120

Leuer. Dan (87) 72. 75. 96. 97, 122

Libra, Shannon (87) 75

Lindenfelser. Bonnie (89) 21, 22, 56. 57

Lindenfelser. Dale (87) 75

Lindenfelser, Jay (87) 19, 72, 75

Lindenfelser, Karen (88) 51, 55, 83

Lindenfelser. LeRoy (87) 47, 75. 96. 97. 134, 135

Lindenfelser, Paul (86) 112

Lindenfelser. Randy (86) 105. 108, 112

Lippert. Michelle (88) 30, 31, 51, 53, 68. 71, 72. 86, 120

Long. Randy (89) 21. 95

Lovlein. Billy (89) 21

Lundy. Neal (89) 21

Luther. Amy (88) 28, 30. 31, 51, 59. 68, 71. 83

Luther, Cindy (87) 15, 31, 48, 55. 68, 71, 75, 77, 85, 86. 130

Mahoney. Colleen (86) 112

Mangan. Mrs. M. (ST) 17

Marquette, Gidget (87) 75, 76

Martin. Tracey (89) 21, 22

Mathews, Steve (89) 21. 49

Mathieu, David (89) 21, 95

Maurer. Marc (89) 21, 28, 59. 66

McCann. Marilyn (86) 108, 112

McCann, Scott (89) 21, 22, 45, 53, 95

McEachern, Jennifer (89) 18, 21, 99

McGinnis, Shannon (88) 48, 51, 53, 55, 62. 98, 120

McGrew. Mona (88) 51. 64

Melanson. Carrie (88) 31, 48, 51, 93, 120

Melanson, Kris (86) 5. 6. 29. 30. 31, 77. 100. 105, 112

Melnick. Shelly (88) 51, 55, 62

Meyer. Tad (86) 7. 33. 35, 41, 55. 60. 61, 86. 96. 97, 103, 104.
112

Millan. Becky (88) 31, 48. 51, 80. 120

Milless. Angie (89) 21, 22, 82, 99, 128

Mischke, Michelle (86) 34, 42, 112, 130, 136

Mischke. Missy (87) 28. 55, 58, 59, 60. 75

Nagengast. Tammy (88) 51. 83, 130

Nelson. Jim (89) 21, 66

Nelson. Todd (88) 51

Newell. Mr. P. (ST) 97

Nord. Mr. D. (ST) 15, 41, 82

O’Connell. Ms. A. (ST) 13

O’Donnell. Colleen (86) 29. 38, 85, 86. 87. 105, 112, 136

O’Donnell, Paul (87) 24, 72, 75. 96. 97. 122

O’Leary. Shannon (88) 51, 83, 126

Oberlander. David (87) 41, 72, 75, 76

Oliphant. Mr. D. (ST) 92. 93

Oliphant. Rochelle (88) 51, 92, 93

Olson, Kim (86) 15, 34, 68, 71, 112

Orsch, David (86) 28, 67. 68, 71. 72. 112

Ostendorf. Wendy (88) 51. 54, 68. 71, 93

Quellette. Michelle (89) 21, 38. 55. 62. 66. 72

Quellette John (87) 75. 76. 100

Patnode. Shelly (86) 108, 112

151




152

Paulsen. Dan (89) 21, 45, 95, 122, 125

Paulson. Dan (86) 26. 34, 35, 46, 47, 96, 97, 105, 112, 126,
127

Pedersen, Scott (86) 7. |12

Pedersen David (89) 21, 78, 95

Pederson. Cheri (86) 35. 71, 101, 109, 113, 120

Pederson, Dana (87) 42. 75, 77. 78, 85, 86, 128

Peters. Paul (88) 51

Peterson, Kris (86) 102, 104, 109, 113

Peterson, Missy (86) 34, 113

Peterson. Ms. J. (ST) 15, 56

Pichler. Jim (87) 16. 72. 75. 135

Pipenhagen, Cathy (87) 38, 75, 130

Pipenhagen, Karen (88) 51

Pipenhagen. Kurt (87) 75

Plonske. Tanya (88) 51, 93

Praught, Rhonda (87) 75

Praught, Shelly (89) 21, 63

Pundt, Wesley (89) 21

Richter. Karen (86) 26, 34, 113

Richter. Robert (88) 51

Ripplinger. Mary (86) 29, 38, 48, 55, 68, 71, 72, 84, 85, 86, 87,
105, 113, 121, 128

Ripplinger. Tom (88) 51, 96, 97, 122

Robeck. Francis (86) 29, 33, 41, 87, 88, 89, 102. 103, 109, 113,
145

Robeck, Margaret (89) 21

Robeck. Roland (87) 16, 41, 55, 75, 88, 100

Roden, Amy (88) 42, 51, 93, 136

Roden Brenda (89) 21, 62, 66

Rowland. Rory (86) 113

Saari, Peter (86) 28, 58, 59, 102, 104, 113

Safar, Jody (86) 31, 34, 42, 68, 71, 108, 113, 130, 131, 136

Safar, Steve (88) 45, 51

Sandhoefner. Tom (88) 51

Sanoski. Mike (89) 21

Sawdey, Mr. S. (ST) 6, 15, 17, 68, 71

Schall, Terri (89) 21, 22, 120

Scharber. Kelly (88) 51

Scherber. Scott (88) 51, 55, 97, 125

Scherber. Stephanie (88) 37. 42, 43, 51, 83

Schoen, Gary (88) 51, 122

Schoen, Jeff (86) 108, 113

Schoen. Jon (86) 108. 113

Schoen. Kevin (86) 113

Schoen, Lisa (88) 51

Scholl Charli (88) 45, 50, 51, 85, 88, 97, 126

Schulte, Leanne (88) 51, 55

Schumacher, Paul (88) 45, 51, 97, 99, 121, 133

Schumm, Brian (89) 21, 66

Schumm, Mike (86) 68, 72, 114

Schumm, Mr. M. (ST) 2. I, 16, 149

Schumm, Pam (87) 75, 77

Schumm, Peggy (86) 114, 128, 129

Schumm, Scott (87) 16, 67. 72. 75

Schuster, Chris (87) 55, 75, 77

Shomshak, Mrs. W. (ST) I5, 17

Shutt, Randy (89) 21, 62, 63, 133

Skogen. Mr. D. (ST) 14, 99

Smith, Chris (89) 21, 63

Smith, Steve (87) 75, 125

Smoter, John (86) |14

Sonju. Mrs. M. (ST) 12, 17, 146

Stanton. Kerry (88) 50, 53, 81, 93, 120

Staples, Jean (89) 21, 128, 136

Stoick, Mr.D. (ST) I3

Straub, Sheri (88) 50

Strong. Kim (86) 34, 101, 114

Stubbs, Dawn (86) 28, 30. 59, 109. 114

Stumpf, Shannon (86) 114

Sutherland, Todd (86) 101, 114

Switon. Nancy (89) 21, 63

Tatro. Jolie (89) 21. 22, 44, 62, 82, 101, 132

Tatro. Perry (86) 33, 55, 62, 64, 96, 97, 114

Theis, Eric (87) 55, 71, 75. 76. 126, 127

Theis. Kevin (88) 41, 50. 68, 72, 97. 126, 127

Thole. Tim (88) 97, 126

Thompson. Heidi (87) 55, 68. 71, 74, 76. 77

Thompson, John (89) 20. 62, 63, 95. 133

Thompson, Lisa (88) 15, 50, 64, 68, 71, 83

Thompson. Sara (86) 30, 31, 32, 56, 102, 105, 114, 145

Tidblom, Jason (88) 45, 50, 71

Tiegen., Mr. M. (ST) 14, 108, 130

Tiernan. Russ (87) 47, 74, 126

Tietgen, Lisa (88) 50. 83

Togashi. Masaru (86) 32, 114, 118

Toskas, Dr. D. (ST) 10

Valdes, Geoff (89) 20, 88

Van Heel. Cynthia (86) 27, 108, 114, 120

Van Heel, Rosemary (89) 20

Vandeberg, Steve (88) 50, 133

Vansteenburg, Dan (88) 50

Vansteenburg, Margaret (86) 33, 34, 55, 62, 81, 90, 91, |14,
136

Vetsch, Brenda (88) 38, 50, 83, 122, 136

Vetsch, Carolyn (87) 30, 31, 42, 43, 74, 77, 85, 86, 87, 130,
131

Vetsch, Jeff (88) 45, 50, 88

Vetsch. Jerry (87) 41, 74, 88

Villareal, Dean (89) 20, 95

Villareal, Joe (86) 33, 55, 64, 103, 114

Villareal. Kathy (88) 26, 27, 50

Volk, Brian (88) 50, 121, 133

Volk. Lisa (87) 74

Volkenant, Mrs. K. (ST) 14, 17

Vorderbruggen. Mark (86) 31, 115

Vorderbruggen. Paul (87) 74, 100

Voss, Fritz (87) 72, 74, 122, 123

Voss. Rhonda (89) 20, 22

Walsh, Sherry (87) 74

Walter, Kristi (89) 20, 22, 38, 82

Walter, Mr. G. (ST) 97

Waltz, Buffie (87) 74, 82, 120

Walz, Jackie (88) 50. 53, 83

Watters, Mike (89) 20

Watters, Scott (87) 74

Weber, Cindy (89) 20, 22, 38, 66. 81, 90, 91

Weber, Peggy (89) 20. 22, 62

Weber. Russ (86) 41, 63, 115

Webskowski, Adam (86) 32, 108, 115

Webskowski, Josh (88) 50, 55, 64, 133, 135

Welter, Jane (87) 55. 64, 68, 71, 74, 76, 86, 98

Westerlund, Matt (87) 55, 60. 61, 67, 68, 71, 72, 74, 100

Wettstein. Jason (89) 20, 133

White. Angie (86) 29, 32, 68, 71, 84, 85, 103, 104, 115, 118,
122, 136

Wilkens, Mrs. A. (ST) 14

Wilkens Mr. J. (ST) 46, 47

Williams. Craig (89) 20, 45, 62, 66. 72, 95. 122, 125

Wines, Theresa (89) 20. 22, 44, 49, 66, 82

Winkler, Dave (87) 74, 125

Wood. Jeff (86) 7, 32, 35, 41, 60. 72, 97. 115

Yanta, Debbie (88) 50, 55

Yanta. Rick (87) 74, 122

Youngdahl, Andy (88) 41, 50, 88

Zachman, Anita (87) 31, 42, 74, 77. 85

Zachman, Brian (89) 20, 122, 125

Zachman, Colleen (86) 29, 30, 31, 32, 34, 68, 71, 72, 108, 1|
146

Zachman, Darrin (86) 32, 108. 115

Zachman, Jeannie (89) 20, 56, 66

Zachman, Juliann (87) 27, 31, 42, 55, 64, 74, 130

Zachman, Kelly (88) 50

Zachman, Ray (89) 20

Zachman, Todd (89) 20

Zachmann, Heidi (87) 74, 77, 80, 120

Zahler, Ken (89) 20. 62, 66

Zupon. Shelly (89) 20, 22, 82, 132

Zwack. Susan (87) 64, 74

PANTING AMD PSS







A\ } \q‘i‘rq;&n =
‘\\ﬁ 'i‘

Cime passes,
Seasons part,
But friends stay
Close at heart.






v,/n\\w \..,w..

2




